
 
 

 
 

 

July 19, 2018 
 
Bethany Simpson 

Data Acquisition Specialist 

SmartProcure 

 

VIA EMAIL – bsimpson@smartprocure.com 
 
 
Re:  FOIA Request Dated July 17, 2018 and received July17, 2018 
 
Subject:  A request for copies of documents of any and all purchasing records from 04/13/18 to current relating to: 
 
1. Purchase order number.  
2. Purchase date 
3. Line item details (Detailed description of the purchase) 
4. Line item quantity 
5. Line item price 
6. Vendor ID number, name, address, contact person and their email address 
 
Dear Ms. Simpson : 
 
This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your July 17, 2018 request 
under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced 
information.  The information responsive to your request is attached.  
 
To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive document will 
be posted online on the district’s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org  and select Our District > Freedom of 
Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #18-37. 
 
Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense that comprised of the 
cost of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request 

 
Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you. 
 
 
 
 

Mary Anne Buckley 
Mary Anne Buckley 
Freedom of Information Officer 
 
 

http://www.sd308.org/


VENDOR NUMBER VENDOR NAME INVOICE CHECK NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PURCHASE OR DATE

30370 1000BULBS.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 10 - 2 lamp ballasts fo $102.50 0 05/15/18
2292 4IMPRINT PCCALVEY 14450 NHS new member polos $856.58 0 05/15/18
2292 4IMPRINT PCSMITH 14471 pens & retractable badg $441.48 0 06/18/18
31879 4TE*ILSECRETARYOFSTATE PCPOLK 14486 2172 activity act/vehic $2.49 0 06/30/18
32366 4TE*SOSINTERNET VEHICL PCPOLK 14486 2172 activity act/vehic $106.00 0 06/30/18
29225 8 TO 18 MEDIA INC INV-001090 149404 TH ANNUL RNWL $350.00 0 06/27/18
31142 A PARTY PERFECT PCBATTAGLIA 14471 EOY Panther party slide $1,000.00 0 06/18/18
31142 A PARTY PERFECT PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days - Bounce Hou $270.00 0 06/18/18
31760 AARON L. MARSHALL OH GSB 5/29 149256 OHS G-SB SCTNL 5/29 $50.00 0 06/14/18
27931 AARON WOODS OE B-VB 4/26 148455 OEH S/V B-VB 4/26/18 $89.00 0 05/07/18
30902 ABC TRANSPORTATION SER PCBERLIN 14450 balance due on OHS/OE t $2,920.00 0 05/15/18
30902 ABC TRANSPORTATION SER PCREIDY 14450 deposit for OHS/OE to D $5,000.00 0 05/15/18
30902 ABC TRANSPORTATION SER PCBERLIN 14450 OHS/OE to Detroit  MI $6,600.00 0 05/15/18
30902 ABC TRANSPORTATION SER PCKRACHTUS 14471 SY18 - AVID SI Charter $1,056.00 0 06/18/18
31674 ABEL GONZALEZ MU GSOC 4/17 148286 MU G-SOCCER 4/17/18 $55.00 0 04/30/18
31674 ABEL GONZALEZ TH GSOC 4/19 148873 TH 7/8 G-SOC 4/19/18 $55.00 0 05/30/18
31674 ABEL GONZALEZ TR GSOC 4/26 148371 TR 7/8 G-SOCR 4/26/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
30464 ABLENETINC PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech Devices $260.00 0 06/18/18
32330 ABRA OSWEGO PCWEAVER 14471 Truck #110-accident rep $5,509.31 0 06/18/18
2136 ACADEMIC SUPERSTORE PCCRUZ 14471 Fine Arts Dept - Graphi $856.80 0 06/18/18
28610 ACCURACE TIMING SERVIC 756 148271 OEH GTRK 4/13/18 $950.00 0 04/30/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS 14471 BE-LMX grease for units $6.99 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS 14471 BE-o-ring for kitchen s $2.76 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Bolts for Volleyball ne $7.96 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Bolts for Vollyball net $5.96 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCSCHOENSEE 14450 CH-ring key split for c $14.70 0 05/15/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Credit -$7.96 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCMCCARTHY 14450 FCAE Incentive Ag. Gran $131.94 0 05/15/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS 14450 GP/TW - o ring and caul $6.28 0 05/15/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCBAILEY 14471 Grounds-hose repair par $9.98 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCPETERSON 14450 hardware $14.00 0 05/15/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS 14486 Ice machine repair part $5.95 0 06/30/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCBAILEY 14471 JD1445-tensioner hardwa $8.33 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCCOSTA 14486 PL-sanding masks $24.99 0 06/30/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCKRACHTUS 14486 PrairieFest Supplies $7.59 0 06/30/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCCOSTA 14486 SB-wo128708-utility kni $12.98 0 06/30/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCRONKOVITZ 14450 Traughber - W/O - 12711 $2.76 0 05/15/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCBAILEY 14450 Trk #101-bolts $13.19 0 05/15/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCWINDERS 14450 TR-wo127037-flex seal-2 $27.98 0 05/15/18



23239 ACE HARDWARE PCELLIS 14471 TR-wo127439-anchors and $35.26 0 06/18/18
23239 ACE HARDWARE PCELLIS 14486 TR-wo128587-glue for wa $7.99 0 06/30/18
19046 ACP DIRECT PCMUNDSINGER 14471 Lamination supplies $215.94 0 06/18/18
27628 ADA INC PCBATTAGLIA 14486 Supplies - PE $34.00 0 06/30/18
89 ADA SPORTS AND RACKETS K-1182 148459 PE EQUIPMENT $324.00 0 05/14/18
25511 ADAM A. GLYNN REIM-5/7/18 148982 LAB SUPPLIES $38.72 0 06/11/18
32190 ADAM GOTTLIEB OEH-5/14/18 148373 OFEE-OEH T-WAAP 5/14 $700.00 0 05/07/18
21604 ADAM SATORIUS OH BSBL 5/17 148916 OHS V/BSBL 5/17/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
21604 ADAM SATORIUS OH BSBL 5/3 148431 OHS V/BSBL 5/3/18 $64.00 0 05/07/18
21604 ADAM SATORIUS OH BSBL 3/29 148248 OHS V/BSBL DH 3/29/18 $109.00 0 04/16/18
20747 ADDISON TRAIL HIGH SCH OH B-VB 5/5 149682 OHS F/B-VB INV 5/5/18 $200.00 0 07/17/18
26176 ADOBE SYSTEMS INC PCCOAN 14471 Yearly Renewal for Adop $23.88 0 06/18/18
27489 ADVANCE MECHANICAL SYS 611142 149540 EV SRV CHILLER/ALARM $659.00 0 06/28/18
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TR-N 08-144 149683 FR ESY TUITION 6/18 $2,320.95 0 07/17/18
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TR-N 08-1366 148460 FR TUITION 3/18 $2,475.68 0 05/14/18
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TR-N 08-1378 149079 FR TUITION 4/18 $3,094.60 0 06/11/18
27037 ADVENTIST GLENOAKS TRA TR-N 08-1390 149407 FR TUITION 5/18 $2,939.87 0 06/27/18
26524 AHA! PROCESS INC PCSMITH 14471 Book $32.50 0 06/18/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14486 Grounds-JD1445-rear axl $2,295.30 0 06/30/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14450 JD1145-wheels and hardw $49.68 0 05/15/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14450 JD1445 & JD1145-mower b $140.25 0 05/15/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14471 JD1445-deck belts & par $1,436.56 0 06/18/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14471 JD1445-deck spindle $218.25 0 06/18/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14471 JD1445-steer hoses $128.60 0 06/18/18
29633 AHWLLC PCBAILEY 14486 JD345 / JD1145-belts $226.70 0 06/30/18
29633 AHWLLC PCWEAVER 14471 WO127734-bed liner for $340.26 0 06/18/18
25061 AIA CRP PCBITNER 14450 super friend tags for s $800.00 0 05/15/18
122 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL PCWINDERS 14450 CH-boiler nitrogen $4.93 0 05/15/18
122 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL PCWINDERS 14450 O3C absorber-acetylene $15.60 0 05/15/18
25133 AIRXCHANGE PCCLEVER 14486 Grand park WO 126963 HV $328.48 0 06/30/18
25133 AIRXCHANGE PCRONKOVITZ 14450 Murphy - W/0 - 126650 - $325.25 0 05/15/18
28853 AL GOSS OE G-SB 5/15 148874 OEH F/G-SB 5/15/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
28853 AL GOSS OE G-SB 4/21 148372 OEH F/G-SB DH 4/21/18 $98.00 0 05/07/18
28853 AL GOSS OE G-SB 4/23 148372 OEH JV/G-SB 4/23/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
28853 AL GOSS OE G-SB 5/16 148874 OEH JV/G-SB 5/16/18 $55.00 0 05/30/18
20025 AL WYWIALOWSKI TR GTRK 4/19 148331 TR 7/8 TRACK 4/19/18 $85.00 0 04/30/18
32113 ALAN ROBERTSON OH GSOC 4/5 148244 OHS JV/G-SOCR 4/5/18 $53.00 0 04/16/18
21585 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEM 205615-1085 149080 TH/PL/LC/CH ALRM 6-8 $1,388.55 0 06/11/18
30048 ALDI PCROBERTS 14450 Classroom Consumables $13.20 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCJANSEN 14450 Classroom Supplies $32.50 0 05/15/18



30048 ALDI PCJANSEN 14471 Classroom Supplies $43.92 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCJANSEN 14471 Classroom supplies Chec $17.33 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCHENDERSON 14471 FCS Building Budget (Fo $42.35 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14471 FCS II $38.59 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14450 FCS SUPPLIES $40.64 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14450 FCS SUPPLIES $14.12 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14450 FCS SUPPLIES $39.17 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14450 FCS SUPPLIES $63.21 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14450 FCS SUPPLIES $5.72 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14450 FCS SUPPLIES $36.09 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14471 FCS SUPPLIES $21.19 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCNEMETZ 14471 FCS SUPPLIES $104.38 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14471 FLRI   FCS II $60.09 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14450 Food for Cooking Club $47.19 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCHENDERSON 14450 Food supplies $37.40 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCHENDERSON 14450 Food supplies $44.02 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14450 food units $31.60 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14450 food units $65.03 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14450 food units $109.95 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14450 food units $34.81 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14471 general food $68.49 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCOKOREN 14471 Groceries for culinary $6.95 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCOKOREN 14471 Groceries for culinary $123.24 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCBOSOLD 14450 LSP CBI Trip (Considine $14.72 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCBOSOLD 14450 LSP CBI Trip (Duffy) $42.01 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCBOSOLD 14450 LSP CBI Trip (Sturden) $21.49 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCSHRUM 14471 Mav Money EOY $53.39 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCERICKSON 14450 Microwave unit $9.49 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14450 Supplies for 6th grade $79.46 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14450 Supplies for 6th grade $9.46 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14471 supplies for 6th grade $29.59 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14471 Supplies for 6th grade $17.27 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14471 supplies for 6th grade $83.66 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14450 Supplies for FCS1 Lab $31.16 0 05/15/18
30048 ALDI PCDUDLEY 14471 supplies for FCS1 lab $100.00 0 06/18/18
30048 ALDI PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for Summer Adv $161.40 0 06/30/18
27777 ALEJANDRO ALVARADO OH GSOC 5/7 148741 OHS JV/G-SOCR 5/7/18 $53.00 0 05/18/18
32187 ALEJANDRO PALAFOX OH BSBL 4/23 148417 OHS S/BSBL 4/23/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
32187 ALEJANDRO PALAFOX OH BSBL 5/7 148797 OHS S/BSBL 5/7/18 $55.00 0 05/18/18
23893 ALERT SERVICES INC 5018508 148461 OHS TRAINER SPL $153.71 0 05/14/18



23893 ALERT SERVICES INC 5018508 148461 OHS TRAINER SPL $153.72 0 05/14/18
31454 ALEX M. GONZALEZ REIM-6/1/18 149335 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
21263 ALEXANDER D. ROGERS REIM-6/1/18 149371 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
21116 ALEXANDRA M. WOODEN REIM-6/1/18 149393 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
30406 ALEXANDRA N NICKEL OH BAND 6/18 149487 OH MRCH BND SCTN 6/18 $175.00 0 06/27/18
23837 ALEXANDRIA OEMING TH VB/TRK 148904 TH BVB/TRACK 2018 $175.00 0 05/30/18
2426 ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAV H08003506048 148462 EW TUTOR 3/14-16/18 $120.00 0 05/14/18
29265 ALGY PCSAN 14486 CG Gloves $197.40 0 06/30/18
32194 ALICE LINETTA PARROTT PL 4/24-25 148340 IEP MEETINGS 4/24-25 $742.00 0 05/07/18
32194 ALICE LINETTA PARROTT PL 3/23-4/4 148340 IEP MTGS 3/23&4/3-4 $1,050.00 0 05/07/18
32194 ALICE LINETTA PARROTT PL 4/17-18 148340 IEP MTGS 4/17&18/18 $817.00 0 05/07/18
32194 ALICE LINETTA PARROTT PL 5/1-2/18 148842 PL IEP MTGS 5/1-2/18 $825.00 0 05/30/18
32194 ALICE LINETTA PARROTT PL 5/8-9/18 148842 PL IEP MTGS 5/8-9/18 $717.00 0 05/30/18
32194 ALICE LINETTA PARROTT PL-5/14/18 148842 PL IEP MTNG 5/14/18 $300.00 0 05/30/18
28006 ALICE TRAINING INSTITU 29280 148463 ALICE BOOK MARKS $750.00 0 05/14/18
26630 ALICIA L. RAFFERTY REIM-4/19/18 148719 IGNITE 308-SPL $14.08 0 05/14/18
23581 ALIN POPSECU TH GSOC 4/23 148910 TH 7/8 G-SOC 4/23/18 $55.00 0 05/30/18
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO REIM 4/27/18 148694 BINDERS/OFFICE SPL $47.92 0 05/14/18
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO MLG 11-4/26 149044 MLG 11/17-4/26/18 $70.21 0 06/11/18
25359 ALISA R. RANNOCHIO REIM 4/24/18 148694 OFFICE SPL $198.43 0 05/14/18
31873 ALISON M. SMITH REIM-3/16/18 148701 CORE VOCAB TRAINING $80.00 0 05/14/18
28408 ALL TECH STORES.COM PCCRUZ 14450 Two (2) classroom proje $1,149.50 0 05/15/18
29997 ALLEN L. JORDAN REIM-5/14/18 148657 MEAL#22379 4/21/18 $15.00 0 05/14/18
22528 ALLEN SCHURE OH B-VB 3/24 148252 OHS V/B-VB 3/24/18 $301.00 0 04/16/18
21496 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION 201804053102 148464 EF/TS TUITION 3/18 $7,233.28 0 05/14/18
21496 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION 201805043102 149081 EF/TS TUITION 4/18 $9,041.60 0 06/11/18
21496 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION 201806083102 149408 EF/TS TUITION 5/18 $8,137.44 0 06/27/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BRADLEY-18 148165 BRADLEY@OE REG18 MVD $64.00 0 04/16/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BRANDON-18 148165 BRANDON@MU REG 18MVD $64.00 0 04/16/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BRIGHAM-18 148165 BRIGHAM@SB REG 18MVD $32.00 0 04/16/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BRONSON-18 148165 BRONSON@SB REG 18MVD $125.00 0 04/16/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BROOKLYN-18 148165 BROOKLYN@SB REG 18MVD $34.00 0 04/16/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BRYAN-18 148165 BRYAN@MU CAFE 18MVD $6.30 0 04/16/18
22943 ALLGAIER, HEATHER BRYAN-18 148165 BRYAN@MU REG 18MVD $64.00 0 04/16/18
29447 ALLIED BANK PRIDE-4/18 148332 PRIDE WINNERS 4/18 $360.00 0 05/03/18
29447 ALLIED BANK SD308 148269 RETIREE/23 YR HONOREE $3,225.00 0 04/19/18
32255 ALLISON A. FOSTER REIM-5/23/18 148973 CLASS SPL $84.00 0 06/11/18
31774 ALLISON A. FRIEDRICH REIM-5/21/18 148976 MISC EVALUATION $13.60 0 06/11/18
31774 ALLISON A. FRIEDRICH REIM-4/30/18 148976 NASP MBRSHP RNWL $210.00 0 06/11/18
1694 ALLISON E. SULKSON REIM-6/1/18 149384 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18



28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON REIM-6/1/18 149312 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON MLG 1-3/14 148622 MLG 1/17-3/14/18 $41.97 0 05/14/18
28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON MLG 1/9-3/15 148622 MLG 1/9-3/15/18 $44.15 0 05/14/18
28919 ALLISON R. ANDERSON MLG 3-5/18 148940 MLG 3/21-5/24/18 $75.21 0 06/11/18
31958 ALMA D. BINKOWSKI MLG 3/1-4/24 148625 MLG 3/1-4/24/18 $44.69 0 05/14/18
31958 ALMA D. BINKOWSKI MLG 5/18 148945 MLG 5/18 $55.60 0 06/11/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 56809 149082 BSNS CRDS DREW M $42.63 0 06/11/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 56812 149082 BSNS CRDS/ALLISON $42.63 0 06/11/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCCLASEN 14486 Business Cards $41.25 0 06/30/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCLANSKY 14486 Business cards and lett $121.66 0 06/30/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCDOERR 14471 Business Cards for Matt $85.26 0 06/18/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS 14450 Business Cards/Karen Ba $41.25 0 05/15/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCKRACHTUS 14486 Christi Tyler (Business $81.25 0 06/30/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 57116 149409 DISTRICT LOGO BANNER $90.00 0 06/27/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 56786 149082 ENVELOPES/NOTE CARDS $233.24 0 06/11/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCEFFRON 14450 new letterhead and busi $81.25 0 05/15/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 30652 148465 NOTE CARDS/ENVELPS $359.69 0 05/14/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS PCPOLK 14486 parking hangers $1,276.22 0 06/30/18
1530 ALPHAGRAPHICS 56806 149082 TC ENVELOPES $109.69 0 06/11/18
31587 ALYSSA J. SCHAACK REIM-5/2/18 149048 WALK-IN SPCH SPL $48.83 0 06/11/18
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1853168009 148466 GO CAB 2008 ADM FEE $200.00 0 05/14/18
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1855430006 148466 GO REF 2014 ADM FEE $425.00 0 05/14/18
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1855749002 148466 GO REF 2015 ADM FEE $425.00 0 05/14/18
210 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CH 1852445006 149203 GO/CASB 2005 ADM 2018 $141.67 0 06/14/18
32175 AMANDA E. MCGREEVY REIM-4/23/18 148673 RNW RN LICENSE $81.88 0 05/14/18
31237 AMANDA J. DZIURA REIM-6/1/18 149325 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
32341 AMANDA M. WOZNIAK REIM-6/1/18 149395 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCHETTINGER 14450 Amazon Prime Membership $99.00 0 05/15/18
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCEFFRON 14450 amazon prime monthly me $12.99 0 05/15/18
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCEFFRON 14471 Amazon prime monthly me $12.99 0 06/18/18
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCEFFRON 14486 Amazon Prime Monthly Me $12.99 0 06/30/18
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCKIGER 14450 Membership $99.00 0 05/15/18
26775 AMAZON PRIME PCHEINRICH 14450 prime membership $99.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 12 - lambs wool roller $105.18 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR 14450 1st Grade Culver's $ Pu $104.46 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 2 - A55 belts for swamp $37.02 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 2 - F28T5/841 T5 bulbs $28.52 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 2 - Gates belts $33.36 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 2 - v-belts for Minutem $33.36 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 2 led flashlights $51.68 0 05/15/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FRC Office Suppl $23.70 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FRC Robot Parts $76.64 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FRC Robot Parts $84.95 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Shop Supplie $12.10 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FRC Shop Supplie $11.88 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Spirit Suppl $59.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Spirit Suppl $67.45 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Spirit Suppl $28.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Spirit Suppl $27.97 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14471 2012 - FTC Shop Supplie $52.90 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FTC Shop Supplie $128.36 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 25 - blue Leviton cat6e $156.03 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 2-port Switch - SD86137 $29.97 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR 14471 3rd grade culver's prof $114.64 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 4 digital thermometers $38.32 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRAVEN 14450 Academic Excellence sup $209.94 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ 14486 Administrative/Main Off $94.59 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ 14486 Administrator's office $38.31 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14450 Adult Classes Graduatio $35.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14450 Adult Classes Graduatio $14.88 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14486 Adult ESL Classes Mater $178.20 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 After school sports equ $38.84 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 After School sports equ $31.62 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 After school sports equ $54.46 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14450 ALICE Training $263.88 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14450 ALICE Training $53.96 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBERGAN 14471 Amazon- music $29.55 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA 14471 Amazon Recharge Error: $11.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA 14471 Amazon Recharge Error: $11.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA 14471 Amazon Recharge Error: $11.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA 14471 Amazon Recharge Error: $11.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA 14471 Amazon Recharge Error: $11.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBERGAN 14450 Amazon-folders and stap $26.15 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGULBRO 14471 AP Chinese Videos $8.97 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGULBRO 14471 AP Chinese Videos $8.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGULBRO 14471 AP Chinese Videos $14.41 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 AP Seminar Showcase sup $9.65 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 AP Seminar Showcase sup $24.82 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 AP Seminar Showcase sup $17.25 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 AP Seminar Showcase sup $110.38 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 AP Seminar Showcase sup $8.30 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 AP US History final pro $30.74 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNUSSLE 14450 apple tvs for classroom $298.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 Art room supplies $77.97 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 Art room supplies $37.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 Art room supplies $40.92 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 Art room supplies $41.10 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 Art room supplies $134.80 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM 14450 Art supplies $42.54 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM 14471 Art supplies $19.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive Tech $23.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech device f $21.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech device f $21.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive Tech devices $18.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech devices $72.90 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech Devices $3.86 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech Devices $8.89 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech Devices $969.92 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech Devices $48.49 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech devices $59.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech devices $10.39 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech devices $17.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive Tech Equipmen $52.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive Tech equipmen $92.39 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech replacem $51.40 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive Tech supplies $132.25 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive tech supplies $138.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech supplies $21.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM 14450 Athletics $123.24 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Audio Cables - SD85419 $85.28 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Auxiliary Extension Cab $41.94 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 AVID Supplies ~ Element $120.02 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Badge Supplies $54.78 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Binder covers $123.11 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Board Trimmers $4.83 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14450 Book $16.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14486 Book $20.58 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Book ~ Principal $29.44 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Book ~ Teacher $13.88 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 book and stand $162.97 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCARRAMBIDE 14471 Book on Technical theat $19.93 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 Book Repair Tape - Luan $32.23 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14450 book tape $45.52 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14450 Books $124.71 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 Books $72.53 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Books $33.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14486 books $53.81 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Books ~ Threat Assessme $59.43 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for ACES $1,683.15 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Admin Academy $448.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $43.44 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $20.64 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $31.09 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $45.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $20.43 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $22.44 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $23.57 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $21.60 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $33.94 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $36.38 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $207.88 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $22.26 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $23.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $20.32 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $20.33 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14471 Books for Gifted Ed Sem $49.50 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS 14450 Books for LRC $172.84 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS 14450 Books for LRC $52.97 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS 14471 Books for LRC $65.93 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBUAN 14450 Books for LRC collectio $159.05 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBANKOWSKI 14486 Books for Professional $21.95 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Books for Teachers $96.39 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Boot scraper for ground $28.58 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Border Trim $11.06 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Buffing pad and backing $28.45 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 candy bars $45.33 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Canned Air $30.35 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Canned Air - SD85640 $29.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 Card stock $31.44 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14471 Cardstock $57.96 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14450 Cardstock/Decorative Pa $88.90 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14450 CASE FOR DR. SPARLIN $13.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14450 CASE FOR DR. SPARLIN $20.05 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14450 CASE FOR E. WATT $15.97 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14471 CASE FOR FRANK RONKOVIT $19.11 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14450 CASE FOR S. WEAVER $25.85 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Cases & Cables - SD8582 $772.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Cases & Cables - SD8582 $116.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Cases & Cables - SD8582 $464.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOAN 14450 Cell Phone carry case - $14.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 Cell phone case $13.74 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER 14471 cheer mats $267.13 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Chrome Keyboards - SD85 $49.95 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Chromebook Cases - SD85 $870.00 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Chromebook Charger - SD $38.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN 14471 Classroom and Office Wh $60.34 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCGULBRO 14471 Classroom supplies / ba $27.27 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $351.55 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $13.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $61.97 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $1,019.42 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $601.90 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $206.91 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $215.92 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $13.24 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $23.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $233.45 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $74.47 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Color paper $15.84 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRACHTUS 14471 Communications Departme $51.52 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRACHTUS 14471 Communications Departme $108.12 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRACHTUS 14450 Communications/Resource $30.04 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 compasses $88.24 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCREIDY 14471 complete radiator  bus $252.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO 14486 Conf Room Console Table $29.95 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO 14486 Conference Room Furnitu $459.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO 14486 Conference Room Materia $115.96 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLASEN 14471 Copy Center Supplies $21.60 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Costume for Lion King $29.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 Credit -$4.68 0 05/15/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Credit -$3.50 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Credit -$1.24 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Credit -$5.67 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Credit -$2.00 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Credit -$0.92 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Credit -$3.68 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Credit -$2.07 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14486 Credit -$0.62 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 Credit ~ Hanging Bird F -$25.91 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14471 Credit for return - TR -$189.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Credit for returned bat -$45.75 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 credit for returned bat -$17.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 Cricut Blades - Request $33.45 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 Cricut Supplies - Reque $27.32 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCVAN 14450 Culinary Arts $63.88 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 culvers $106.06 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Culvers $16.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Dell USB-C Adapters - S $149.64 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDERWIN 14450 Department supplies. $232.06 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Display Port to DVI Ada $102.75 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $14.51 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $266.46 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $269.85 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $59.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $62.07 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $92.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $27.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $38.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $6.05 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14450 Drama Club #2178 $17.64 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Drama supplies $58.68 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 DURAFORCE PRO CLIP CASE $14.91 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14450 DVD's for music $35.33 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 DVI Adapters - SD86029 $43.96 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Early Childhood ESY sup $34.64 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 Elementary  ~ Library B $21.22 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 Elementary ~ Head phone $55.96 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Erasable Markers $12.50 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14486 Extension cords $48.86 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER 14471 family support program $176.34 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER 14471 family support program $100.65 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER 14471 family support program $18.84 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER 14471 family support program $41.08 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBITNER 14471 family support program $20.15 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Field Day $45.58 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Field Day $27.60 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Field Day $57.38 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 Field day potato sacks $47.18 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days  - prizes $6.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days - Face Paint $10.61 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days - Photo boot $16.58 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days - Rope $62.62 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days Prizes $120.91 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 First Aid kits for Spec $71.91 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Flash Drive $34.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Flash Drives $54.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Fluke 101+ meter  jumpe $108.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Fluorescent Light Filte $21.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14486 FY 18 Title II-PD Mater $179.58 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14486 FY 18 Title II-PD Mater $1,167.27 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14486 FY 18 Title II-PD Mater $598.60 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $1,395.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $196.90 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $23.85 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $53.70 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $990.28 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $1,083.75 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $71.55 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $119.76 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $25.71 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $143.10 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $689.79 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $1,522.72 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $87.60 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $194.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $276.51 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $71.81 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $202.24 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $88.92 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp -$43.90 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $23.60 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $43.90 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $435.11 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $71.60 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $36.12 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $295.70 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $34.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $479.68 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $62.31 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $19.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $18.50 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $117.26 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBAKER 14471 FY18 Grant funds for OH $125.29 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $48.34 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $128.14 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $201.55 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $87.91 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $95.15 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $13.97 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $130.32 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14471 General Lab Supplies $19.20 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14471 General Lab Supplies $57.54 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14471 General Office / Classr $50.45 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO 14450 General Office Supplies $213.50 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14471 Gift TR Connect - PE De $189.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHETTINGER 14450 Girls Soccer Supplies - $227.55 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14450 Glossy Coated Paper (De $17.87 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 Glossy tape $11.29 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Gloves $73.29 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 Glue gun $17.66 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER 14471 golf outing supplies $26.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER 14471 golf outing supplies $21.85 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER 14471 golf outing supplies $18.77 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14471 Graduation Supplies for $40.58 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Graphing Calculator $125.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPETERSON 14450 greenhouse repair $47.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14450 H&S Grant for Teacher - $35.90 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14450 H&S Grant Order for Tea $5.75 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR 14450 H&S Grant Purchase - KW $22.94 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR 14471 H&S teacher grant $ - K $241.97 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 hallway security mirror $175.20 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 Hanging Bird Feeder (Di $25.91 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 HDMI Adapter - SD85765 $39.96 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 HDMI Adapters - SD85765 $159.84 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 HDMI Cable - SD85829 $6.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 HDMI to VGA adapters $159.84 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 HDMI to VGA Adapters $20.59 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 HDMI to VGA adapters - $89.91 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 Headphones $59.90 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES LUNA 14471 High School EL Teacher $219.80 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 High School/Junior High $258.09 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Highlighters $11.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $465.42 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $76.18 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $17.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $21.93 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $97.75 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $27.57 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTIN 14471 Home and School Associa $542.70 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB 14450 Honors EDD Supplies $14.09 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB 14450 Honors EDD Supplies $16.95 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB 14450 Honors EDD Supplies $11.64 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOLUB 14450 Honors EDD Supplies $17.67 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 INCIPIO DUALPRO IPHONE $52.17 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Ink Cartridge $43.49 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 iPad case $79.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNERVIS 14486 ipad case $13.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 iPad cases $67.03 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 iPad chargers $41.97 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14471 IPHONE 7 ADAPTER  ADAPT $33.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14450 items for classroom $22.05 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14471 items for classroom $59.34 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Kinetic water ram kit f $499.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS 14450 Kraft Paper - School Us $99.72 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14450 Lab Supplies $23.38 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14450 Lab supplies $62.44 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14450 Lab Supplies $15.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14471 Lab Supplies $25.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS 14471 Lab supplies $39.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCROBERTS 14471 Lab Supplies $45.50 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Label Maker Tape - SD86 $56.36 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Labels $23.90 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Laminating Pouches $12.09 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 Laminator  laminator po $102.82 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 Lamp $29.71 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14450 Language Sticker Update $44.70 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Lanyards $82.77 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Laptop Battery - SD 860 $77.96 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Laptop Keyboard - SD855 $78.75 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Large Deluxe Clear Acry $149.97 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Large Deluxe Clear Acry $1,299.74 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSCHOENSEE 14471 LB-wo127667-kiln exhaus $349.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14471 LIGHTNING TO 3.5MM AUX $29.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 LIGHTNING TO 3.5MM AUX -$14.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 LIGHTNING TO 3.5MM AUX -$14.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNERVIS 14486 locking cash box for MN $18.08 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 LRC Book $23.47 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 LSP supplies at Plank $40.80 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 LSP supplies for Church $62.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ 14471 Main Office supplies [C $104.83 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14471 Manila envelopes- tax w $16.68 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSKURA 14471 Media Art lab supplies $154.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Monitor Privacy Filter $148.60 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14471 mouse pads wrist rest $42.77 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVEY 14471 movie and class set of $244.24 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14486 Music Room Expenses - R $17.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14486 Music Room Expenses - R $18.10 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14486 Music Room Expenses- Re $438.74 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14486 Music Room Supplies - R $47.94 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14486 Music Room Supplies - R $11.94 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14486 new books for library $613.34 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14486 new books for library $96.54 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14486 new books for library $894.90 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14486 new books for library $1,023.31 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCCREE 14486 new books for library $139.14 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 New test leads for fluk $26.92 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Numeric Keypad $8.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ 14486 Nurse Dept office/stude $21.62 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ 14486 Nurse Dept office/stude $43.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14471 Office / Classroom Supp $417.21 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14450 office supplies $17.82 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14450 office supplies $79.25 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14450 office supplies $368.45 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Office Supplies $68.66 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Office Supplies $12.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14450 Office Supplies $77.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCOLANDESE 14450 Office Supplies $79.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14486 office supplies $177.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14486 office supplies $36.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Office Supplies $29.88 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Office Supplies $12.58 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Office Supplies $65.90 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Office supplies $0.45 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 Office Supplies - Commu $18.90 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Office Supplies - reque $33.50 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSZAMBELAN 14450 Office Supply $8.49 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSZAMBELAN 14471 Office Supply $20.98 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSZAMBELAN 14450 office supply tax error $0.45 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Okoren/books $35.79 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Okoren/books $502.77 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Okoren/books $286.64 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Okoren/books $553.04 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Okoren/books $71.62 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14486 Okoren/books $75.72 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14471 One books for teachers $251.20 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Orange Borders $7.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14486 OT Supplies $324.06 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14486 OT Supplies $94.30 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14471 OTTERBOX COMMUTER SERIE $67.76 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14471 OTTERBOX COMMUTER SERIE $18.01 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 OTTERBOX COMMUTER SERIE $16.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 OTTERBOX SYMMETRY SERIE $50.97 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14471 OUTUS WHITE MARKING TAG $8.49 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14471 Paint - Art $19.88 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Painters Tape $16.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN 14471 PD $82.50 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN 14471 pd $22.07 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN 14471 pd $52.57 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14450 Pe - Check $34.60 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN 14471 PE Equipment $111.81 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 PE equipment ~ electric $90.30 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14471 PE Supplies $53.59 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14471 PE Supplies $96.93 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14471 PE Supplies $96.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 PE supplies - Paid from $15.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14450 PE Supplies - Paid from $110.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14450 Pencil sharpener for Ar $49.48 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 Pennant sets $239.80 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Pens $18.35 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Pens $20.30 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14486 pens $45.78 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Pens  plastic protector $182.09 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14471 PENTZIEN - Circuit boar $11.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $14.76 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $171.16 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $10.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $446.96 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $49.94 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $156.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN -$12.34 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Phone Case $10.61 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 Photo Paper $24.45 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBERGAN 14471 Planner  folders and st $74.06 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 PLANTRONICS APV-63 EHS $37.80 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 PLANTRONICS APV-63 EHS $37.72 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 PLANTRONICS HIS-1 ADAPT $21.15 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 PLANTRONICS-CS540 CONVE $175.64 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 PLANTRONICS-CS540 CONVE $169.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Plastic Crown $6.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPETERSON 14450 plumbing $186.73 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPETERSON 14450 plumbing- Elkay $359.92 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBARNES 14486 plumbing parts/stock $181.20 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Pool test kit refill ch $23.88 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 posters $26.97 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Power Strip - SD86087 $25.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKRANTZ 14486 POWER SUPPLY IN BLACK F $21.49 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 PrairieFest Supplies (F $64.38 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Projector - SD85229 $1,249.82 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14450 Projector Air Filter - $38.78 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14450 Promotion Certificates $63.00 0 05/15/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14450 Promotion Paper $41.50 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM 14471 PTO Grant Classroom sup $80.17 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHRUM 14471 PTO Grant Noll $162.14 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14450 Purchase of 13 Nu-Sourc $116.35 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPODJASEK 14450 Purchase of 2 professio $59.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCWURSTER 14450 Purchase of 4 easel sta $125.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWERTON 14450 Purchase of DVD for Eng $12.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNUSSLE 14450 radios $139.90 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Ranco pressure switch f $31.44 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 Reading Lit supplies $485.83 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCOAN 14486 Recorder for Board and $284.69 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14486 Reflection Room supplie $79.17 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 refrigerant Kwik Charge $37.33 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14486 Refund - HS book order -$11.86 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14486 Refund - HS book order -$11.86 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14486 Refund - HS book order -$11.86 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14486 Refund - HS book order -$11.86 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLARES 14486 Refund - HS book order -$11.86 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Refund for Assistive te -$51.40 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSCHREMP 14450 Refund for returned mus -$148.35 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14450 Refund for water cooler -$96.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14450 Refund of taxes charged -$3.31 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Refund tax charged -$1.97 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCREGAS 14450 Regas Class Supplies Fl $259.33 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCREGAS 14450 Regas Class Supplies Fl $41.12 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCREGAS 14450 Regas Class Supplies Fl $9.95 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBERGAN 14450 remotes $52.71 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 Replacement basketball $33.53 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCALVEY 14450 replacement DVD player $65.32 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCNERVIS 14450 Replacement shredder $29.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 resource books for teac $25.17 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 resource books for teac $63.42 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 resource books for teac $100.64 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14450 resource books for teac $63.92 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 resource materials for $41.03 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 resource materials for $25.03 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14471 Retirement Supplies $139.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14471 Retirement Supplies $34.49 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14450 rings for professional $6.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 rotary hammer bits $31.98 0 05/15/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Rubbing compound for po $89.10 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCREIDY 14471 sales tax credit; radia -$14.88 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCFAIRLESS 14450 School Laminating Film $110.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCARTER 14450 science supplies -$3.29 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Screen Cleaning Kit $41.85 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 sds rotary hammer drill $34.75 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 SEL books $282.90 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14450 Sensory Floor Lamp $119.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14471 Sewing supplies $34.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCPOLK 14471 Sewing supplies $124.14 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Shake up Learning book $26.06 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14471 Sheer Organza Ribbon fo $5.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKREBS 14450 Sign Holder $20.04 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14486 Signature stamp for AP $32.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 Sit/Stand Desk $193.88 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Sit-Stand Work Station $299.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS 14450 special ed supplies $14.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS 14450 special ed supplies $6.95 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCRUZ 14471 Special Education Dept $65.17 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCLYONS 14450 special education mater $8.49 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14471 Sped $20.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14471 Sped $152.48 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14471 sped $15.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14471 Sped $167.31 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14471 sped $12.51 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14471 Split -  tax (5.9%) $48.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14471 Split - books (94.1%) $780.76 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14450 Split - books (94.27%) $81.65 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14450 Split - books (94.3%) $544.12 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Split - HDMI Adapters - $24.93 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Split - HDMI Adapters ( $24.93 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN 14450 Split - Purchase of Alm $150.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCADORJAN 14450 Split - Purchase of Alm $150.87 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14450 Split - supplies (94.13 $99.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14450 Split - tax (5.7%) $32.92 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14450 Split - tax (5.73%) $4.96 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMCNANNA 14450 Split - tax (5.87%) $6.24 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14486 Staff books - Ryan $169.42 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14450 Staff Incentive - snack $12.51 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $65.98 0 06/18/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMILLER 14486 Staff reference materia $458.49 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHOWARD 14471 Stanchions and Bases fo $239.92 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 stencils for parking lo $204.42 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14471 storage boxes $13.56 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14486 Stress and sensory toys $272.64 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 Student Services - Offi $44.90 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 Student Services - Offi $31.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 Student Services - Offi $12.43 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 Student Services - Offi $12.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKOMITAS 14486 Student Services - Offi $42.34 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCONAWAY 14471 student supplies $25.20 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14450 supplies $139.20 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14450 supplies $35.27 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14450 supplies $382.71 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCCLEMENTS 14471 Supplies $31.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Supplies $2.18 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCTAYLOR 14471 supplies $99.78 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14486 supplies $359.94 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14486 supplies $124.75 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14486 Supplies - Maintenance $149.00 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14486 Supplies - PE $27.53 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14486 Supplies - PE $190.27 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Supplies for ESY $410.54 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 supplies for ESY studen $68.20 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14471 Supplies for Special Ol $146.05 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14486 Supplies for Sped at pl $89.88 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14486 Supplies for Sped at Pl $589.44 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDURKEE 14450 Supplies for transition $82.28 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14471 supplies. $33.90 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSHELDON 14471 supplies. $168.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tape - Book Repairs - T $18.78 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCDARNELL 14486 tax refund from manila -$0.98 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 Tax refunded -$1.95 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 Tax refunded -$0.87 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$17.64 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$7.20 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$7.20 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$7.20 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$6.18 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$4.13 0 06/30/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$3.50 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$2.40 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$2.07 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tax Refunded -$1.10 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMANNA 14450 Teacher Home & School G $171.94 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN 14450 Teacher presentation - $315.00 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 teacher resource materi $109.15 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 teacher resources $67.12 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 teacher resources $27.36 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCEFFRON 14471 teacher storage bins $75.23 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Teacher Supplies $34.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Teacher Supplies $36.81 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Teacher Supplies $150.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Teacher Supplies $50.96 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14471 Teacher Supplies $4.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHADDOCK 14486 teacher supplies $29.75 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHADDOCK 14486 teacher supplies $46.55 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14486 Teacher Supplies $4.29 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14486 Teacher Supplies $41.74 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14450 Teacher supplies 2nd gr $12.96 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCQUICK 14450 Teacher supplies. $151.25 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Tech Supplies $186.10 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Tech Supplies - SD85722 $148.65 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14486 Tech Supplies - SD86112 $166.67 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14486 Tennis balls for Art St $98.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Test kit for pool. $33.89 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14450 Therapy bands $40.98 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCHEINRICH 14450 thermometer covers $16.21 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14471 TR Connect Grant - PE $179.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14471 TR Connects Grant - K. $228.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCBATTAGLIA 14471 TR Grant - Rossi The My $69.84 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 Trimmer $67.54 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 utility knife / razor $34.99 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 vacuum pump oil $55.24 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKIGER 14471 VESA Mount Adapter - SD $29.99 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMARTINEZ 14486 wall clock $59.99 0 06/30/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 Water cooler for dept $109.00 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCKETO 14471 Watercooler protection $5.19 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Weiss straight pattern $14.95 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Weiss tin snips  2 medi $41.60 0 05/15/18



29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14450 window crayons $3.59 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCSMITH 14450 window crayons $7.18 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Wire wheel kit  expansi $61.64 0 06/18/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN 14450 Woods Acct 2108 - Hinge $28.49 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCALLEN 14450 Woods Acct 2108 - Hinge $80.91 0 05/15/18
29759 AMAZON.COM PCMASON 14471 You be you Books - requ $299.04 0 06/18/18
19521 AMBER M. DENBO MLG1/24-4/27 148941 MATH IMPL 1/24-4/27 $8.72 0 06/11/18
19521 AMBER M. DENBO MLG3/23-5/24 148941 MATH IMPL 3/23-5/24 $38.15 0 06/11/18
19521 AMBER M. DENBO MLG1/10-3/22 148941 MLG MATH IMPL 1-3/22 $82.84 0 06/11/18
22943 AMELIO, EILEEN J AMELIO-BOOK 148166 HORSE ENCYCLOPEDIA $18.46 0 04/16/18
32201 AMERICAN ASSOCIATION PCPOLK 14450 2046 activity act/Germa $86.50 0 05/15/18
244 AMERICAN ENERGY ANALYS 23275 148742 ELEC/GAS CNSL 7-12/1 $1,500.00 0 05/18/18
25206 AMERICAN TAXI 180328 148467 HMLSS TRNSP 3/6/18 $28.00 0 05/14/18
32367 AMNESTYUSA PCDURKEE 14486 supplies $1.00 0 06/30/18
32367 AMNESTYUSA PCDURKEE 14486 supplies -$1.00 0 06/30/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCWEISS 14486 FC-T8 bulbs-20 $280.00 0 06/30/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCWEISS 14486 HS stage light-conduit $283.34 0 06/30/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCWEISS 14486 MU/HM-ballasts $742.92 0 06/30/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCWEISS 14450 PP-electronic ballasts- $137.50 0 05/15/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCWEISS 14471 SB-wo127319-electronic $282.50 0 06/18/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCLUTTRELL 14450 TR/frige lights  O3C-lo $411.92 0 05/15/18
26603 AMPERAGE ELECTRICAL SU PCWEISS 14471 TR-wo126825  TH-wo12699 $837.38 0 06/18/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Amplify Curriculum $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Curriculum Elem Sc $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $16,560.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $20,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Elem Sci $25,000.00 0 06/30/18
32344 AMPLIFY EDUCATION INC INV-001749 149410 SUPP READING BNDL $120.89 0 06/27/18
26062 AMS MECHANICAL SYSTEMS 43891-1 149685 LC HVAC SRV/RPR $700.50 0 07/17/18
364 AMSTERDAM PRINTING & L PCSMITH 14471 Calendar refills $51.89 0 06/18/18
364 AMSTERDAM PRINTING & L PCHEINRICH 14486 Staff Calendars - Invoi $250.84 0 06/30/18
22682 AMY B. ROSS REIM-6/1/18 149372 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
32266 AMY E. WALTERS MLG8/16-5/23 149070 MLG 8/16-5/23/18 $166.36 0 06/11/18



26323 AMY K. FEULNER REIM-6/1/18 149328 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
32280 AMY M. CRAFT REIM-6/1/18 149320 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
29049 AMY R. VANDENBERG REIM-4/9/18 148709 MLG/TOLLS ISTAR TRNG $47.15 0 05/14/18
29460 AMZ*FROMYOUFLOWERS PCADORJAN 14450 Building Signs to Recog $64.43 0 05/15/18
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE 14471 Dist - Barrier Treatmen $2,179.55 0 06/18/18
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE 14471 Dist - Monthly Pest Con $1,714.13 0 06/18/18
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE 14450 Dist. - April Pest Cont $1,714.13 0 05/15/18
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE 14486 Dist. - June Pest Contr $1,765.55 0 06/30/18
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE 14471 TC - Initial Pest Servi $185.00 0 06/18/18
1138 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTION PCDEROSE 14486 TC - June Initial Servi $62.00 0 06/30/18
22943 ANDERSON, MARY ANDERSON A18 149541 AUBREY@OE CAFE 2018 $1.30 0 06/28/18
22943 ANDERSON, MARY ANDERSON A18 149541 AUBREY@OE FEES 2018 $50.00 0 06/28/18
23228 ANDERSON'S PCCONAWAY 14450 staff supplies $529.14 0 05/15/18
22005 ANDERSON'S BOOKFAIR CO 023786 149083 BOOKS/LRC $188.92 0 06/11/18
22005 ANDERSON'S BOOKFAIR CO 023788 149083 BOOKS/LRC $95.92 0 06/11/18
372 ANDERSON'S BOOKSHOP 5760 148468 AUTHOR VISIT BOOKS $805.81 0 05/14/18
372 ANDERSON'S BOOKSHOP PCALLEN 14486 OAOS Check $6,317.17 0 06/30/18
31054 ANDREA C. PHILLIPS REIM-5/16/18 149037 NASP MBRSHP $210.00 0 06/11/18
31221 ANDREA K BOBOSKY REIM-6/1/18 149313 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
25951 ANDREA PRAUGHT REIM-6/30/18 149671 CLASS SPL $120.00 0 06/30/18
22144 ANDREW G. MUNDSINGER REIM-6/1/18 149360 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
25950 ANDREW J. BROGAN MLG 5/3/18 148947 MLG FISHING SCTNLS $84.26 0 06/11/18
21316 ANDY BOLE OE BSBL 6/1 149207 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $90.00 0 06/14/18
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Robot Parts $56.63 0 05/15/18
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Robot Parts $132.66 0 05/15/18
28479 ANDY MARK INC. PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FTC Pre-Season B $96.73 0 06/30/18
21877 ANGELA M. FISHER REIM-6/1/18 149329 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 11-1/31 148658 MLG 11/2-1/3/118 $165.53 0 05/14/18
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 2/5-4/30 149000 MLG 2/5-4/30/18 $123.72 0 06/11/18
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 3-5/15 149000 MLG 3/12&5/15/18 $47.58 0 06/11/18
31047 ANGELA M. KAJTSA MLG 5/18 149466 MLG 5/18 $67.04 0 06/27/18
22943 ANGELAKOS, LEAH ANGELAKOS M 149542 MATTHEW@OE FEES 18 $75.00 0 06/28/18
32336 ANN M. SIMMONS REIM-6/1/18 149377 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
30803 ANNE M. SWEENEY OH GSB 5/29 149290 OHS G-SB SCNTL 5/29 $50.00 0 06/14/18
29985 ANTHONY CALCAGNO OH BSBL 3/31 148180 OHS S/BSBL DH 3/31/18 $98.00 0 04/16/18
32281 ANTHONY D. DEFEO REIM-6/1/18 149322 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
32281 ANTHONY D. DEFEO REIM-6/26/18 149696 PROF DEV COURSES $625.00 0 07/17/18
28764 ANTOINETTE KELLER REIM-5/14/18 V52227 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $71.94 0 05/14/18
28764 ANTOINETTE KELLER REIM-6/11/18 V52262 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $124.26 0 06/11/18
28764 ANTOINETTE KELLER REIM-5/30/18 V52291 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $32.70 0 06/27/18



32346 ANTON SIMMS OH TRK1-5/18 149516 OHS BTRK 1-5/18 $500.00 0 06/27/18
22943 APARAJITA LEEKHA TALAMAS S-18 149543 SUVIR@WC CAFE 18MVD $57.15 0 06/28/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCWINDERS 14450 BE- buffer motor $225.00 0 05/15/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCCLEVER 14471 Bednarcik WO 126711 Ele $822.36 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCCLEVER 14486 Churchill WO 128676 HVA $837.67 0 06/30/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCCLEVER 14471 -CH-WO 127468 HVAC moto $899.33 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCBARNES 14486 Condenser water pump (l $1,605.25 0 06/30/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCRONKOVITZ 14486 East View - W/O - 12829 $98.25 0 06/30/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCACOSTA 14450 Grande Park HVAC Pulley $144.20 0 05/15/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCACOSTA 14486 HM-HVAC Vbelts-2 $80.21 0 06/30/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCACOSTA 14471 Hunt Club HVAC Vent Fan $93.16 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCRONKOVITZ 14471 Lakewood creek - W/O - $234.30 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCRONKOVITZ 14471 Lakewood creek - W/O - $5.67 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCPETERSON 14450 motor  IDF room $424.99 0 05/15/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCFREESE 14450 PL-wo126677-motor $654.69 0 05/15/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCPETERSON 14450 rooftop exhaust repair $115.34 0 05/15/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCSCHOENSEE 14471 SB-cooling tower motor $481.50 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCACOSTA 14471 Thompson HVAC Fan Motor $478.07 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCRONKOVITZ 14486 Transportation - W/O - $102.82 0 06/30/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCCLEVER 14471 Traughber WO 127051 $445.30 0 06/18/18
23326 APEX INDUSTRIAL AUTOMA PCRONKOVITZ 14486 Wolf Crossing - W/O - 1 $173.49 0 06/30/18
29875 APPERSON INC. PCSHELDON 14486 supplies $5,439.25 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCREIDY 14486 fraud charge $4.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCREIDY 14486 fraud charge $99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCREIDY 14486 fraud charge $99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCREIDY 14486 fraud credit -$99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCREIDY 14486 fraud credit -$99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCREIDY 14486 fraud credit -$4.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCCLEMENTS 14486 Freud -$99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCCLEMENTS 14486 Freud $99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCCLEMENTS 14486 Freud $99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCCLEMENTS 14486 Frued -$99.99 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCMARTIN 14486 Possible fraud? Coded b $5.29 0 06/30/18
24727 APPLE ITUNES PCMARTIN 14486 Possible Fraud? Coded b $5.43 0 06/30/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKOMITAS 14450 (REFUND) - Apple Develo -$99.00 0 05/15/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKOMITAS 14450 (REFUND) - NO RECEIPT - -$6.19 0 05/15/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKOMITAS 14450 Apple Developer Program $99.00 0 05/15/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14486 AppleCare - SD86008 $3,584.00 0 06/30/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14486 AppleCare - SD86009 $3,696.00 0 06/30/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14486 iMac - SD86008 $37,728.00 0 06/30/18



24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14486 iPad - SD86126 $299.00 0 06/30/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKOMITAS 14450 NO RECEIPT FOR THIS TRA $6.19 0 05/15/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14486 Split - iMac - SD86009 $8,253.00 0 06/30/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14486 Split - iMac - SD86009 $30,654.00 0 06/30/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14471 Split - iPads - SD85739 $18,936.00 0 06/18/18
24397 APPLE ONLINE STORE PCKIGER 14471 Split - iPads - SD85739 $19,284.00 0 06/18/18
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 2967 149084 OEH SRV/RPR JACE-3 $597.84 0 06/11/18
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 2917 148469 PL RPR #11947 RTU $516.00 0 05/14/18
418 APPLIED CONTROLS INC. 2968 149084 PL SRV/RPR RTU-2 $2,596.20 0 06/11/18
19337 AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES PCLEUBNER 14450 pool chemicals $1,363.45 0 05/15/18
421 ARAMARK 000226 149085 EV CATER 10/24-26/18 $2,738.00 0 06/11/18
421 ARAMARK 000308 149686 GOAL INCENTIVE 4/18 $45.00 0 07/17/18
421 ARAMARK 000285 149686 INCENTIVE 3/18 $72.00 0 07/17/18
421 ARAMARK 000312 149085 MICROWAVE $266.05 0 06/11/18
421 ARAMARK TR-NAEP 148470 NAEP TESTING/SNACK $58.60 0 05/14/18
421 ARAMARK 000295 149085 PARENT MTG 4/12@BH $60.00 0 06/11/18
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K-12 PCRYDER 14471 April Food Service $397,855.23 0 06/18/18
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K-12 PCRYDER 14450 Food Service $391,451.97 0 05/15/18
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K-12 PCRYDER 14471 March Food Service $525,928.99 0 06/18/18
19622 ARAMARK EDUCATION K-12 PCRYDER 14486 May Food Service $513,163.61 0 06/30/18
30490 ARCHIE EMMERT OE GTRK 4/13 148281 OEH G-TRACK 4/13/18 $150.00 0 04/30/18
22554 ARMSTARD WALDON PL B-VB 5/1 148449 PL 7/8 B-VB 5/1/18 $60.00 0 05/07/18
31208 ARTHUR SPINELLI OE G-SB 4/11 148256 OEH JV/G-SB 4/11/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
31208 ARTHUR SPINELLI OE G-SB 5/9 148813 OEH V/G-SB 5/9/18 $64.00 0 05/18/18
31208 ARTHUR SPINELLI OH G-SB 3/30 148256 OHS F/G-SB DH 3/30/18 $106.00 0 04/16/18
31208 ARTHUR SPINELLI OH G-SB 5/14 148921 OHS V/G-SB 5/14/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
20853 ARTHUR VASQUEZ OH B-VB 4/19 148327 OEH S/B-VB 4/19/18 $89.00 0 04/30/18
20853 ARTHUR VASQUEZ OH B-VB 5/8 148819 OHS S/V B-VB 5/8/18 $89.00 0 05/18/18
21035 ARTLIP AND SONS INC 0008570 148721 EV-ADDITIONAL WORK $7,584.00 0 05/14/18
21035 ARTLIP AND SONS INC 0008549 148720 OH-ROOF EXHST FANS-2 $11,250.00 0 05/14/18
32321 ARTS ALLIANCE PCSKURA 14471 Professional workshop A $150.00 0 06/18/18
32299 ARTS ON FIRE PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $1,500.00 0 06/18/18
22506 ASSET CONTROL SOLUTION 1631 148471 FXD ASST INVNTRY $6,125.00 0 05/14/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCSHARP 14486 ASCD Books for Dan Okor $52.12 0 06/30/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCHEINRICH 14471 ASCD Membership $89.00 0 06/18/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCHEINRICH 14471 ASCD Membership $89.00 0 06/18/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCRESTIVO 14486 John Francis Membership $89.00 0 06/30/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCCOAN 14450 Membership ASCD - Dr. S $69.00 0 05/15/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCSMITH 14486 Membership fee for AP $59.00 0 06/30/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCPODJASEK 14471 Membership fee for Asso $288.00 0 06/18/18



470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCSMITH 14486 Membership fee for Prin $59.00 0 06/30/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCSHRUM 14471 Principal membership $89.00 0 06/18/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCSHRUM 14471 Principal membership $89.00 0 06/18/18
470 ASSOC. FOR SUPERVISION PCSHRUM 14471 Principal membership $89.00 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14471 ATT INTERNET SERVICE O3 $140.63 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14471 ATT INTERNET SERVICE O3 $40.28 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 ATT INTERNET SERVICE OS $40.28 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 ATT INTERNET SERVICE WO $95.59 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14471 ATT INTERNET SERVICE WO $95.59 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 ATT INTERNET SERVICE WO $95.59 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCREIDY 14450 bus radios $1,169.15 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCREIDY 14471 bus radios $1,255.53 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCREIDY 14471 bus radios $1,215.86 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 CAS INP KSPDRMNTC IP - $20.00 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 CAS INP KSPDRMNTC IP - $20.00 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 CELL PHONE SERVICE $6,706.75 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 CELL PHONE SERVICE (0.2 $22.50 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 CELL PHONE SERVICE (99. $7,928.68 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14471 CELL PHONES FOR SPECIAL $14.95 0 06/18/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 INCIPIO BLACK DUALPRO C $21.00 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 IPHONE X FOR C. TYLER $727.99 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 PHO APL IPHONE 7 32G FO $99.99 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 PHO APL IPHONE B 64G FO $249.99 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 PHO APL IPHONE6SP 32 FO $99.99 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 PHO LGE XVENTURE H70 - $0.99 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14486 SAM GS7 32G SMG9 (T HAY $129.99 0 06/30/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 Split - CELL PHONE SERV $22.50 0 05/15/18
473 AT&T PCKRANTZ 14450 Split - CELL PHONE SERV $7,645.40 0 05/15/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180010706 149086 CNA'S=2 WK5/14-18/18 $1,820.00 0 06/11/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180005681 148472 CNA'S=3 3/12-16/18 $2,736.50 0 05/14/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180006161 148472 CNA'S=3 3/19-23/18 $2,184.00 0 05/14/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180011276 149411 CNA'S=3 35HRS 5/21-24 $910.00 0 06/27/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180008402 149086 CNA'S=3 4/16-20/18 $2,184.00 0 06/11/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180008916 149086 CNA'S=3 4/23-27/18 $2,002.00 0 06/11/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180009432 149086 CNA'S=3 4/30-5/4/18 $2,184.00 0 06/11/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180007165 148472 CNA'S=3 4/3-6/18 $2,002.00 0 05/14/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180007845 148472 CNA'S=3 4/9-12/18 $1,430.00 0 05/14/18
31767 ATC HEALTHCARE SERVICE 1180010146 149086 CNA'S=3 WK 5/7-11/18 $2,392.00 0 06/11/18
29304 ATHLETICO MANAGEMENT L 815586 149412 OH ATRNR EXTRA SPRING $100.00 0 06/27/18
28681 ATLAS SCREEN SUPPLY CO PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for graphic de $117.11 0 06/30/18



32354 ATLAS TOYOTA MATERIAL T82312 149544 INDUSTRIAL BATTERY $4,373.00 0 06/28/18
32354 ATLAS TOYOTA MATERIAL PCBAILEY 14486 MNT warehouse forklift $521.00 0 06/30/18
19762 ATTAINMENT COMPANY OPT PCDURKEE 14450 Curriculum for LSP at O $655.36 0 05/15/18
19762 ATTAINMENT COMPANY OPT PCDURKEE 14486 Math Curriculum for LSP $697.25 0 06/30/18
26281 AUDIBLE PCCALVEY 14450 credit from unauthorize -$14.95 0 05/15/18
585 AURORA SIGN CO. 2180330 148722 OE-RPL FACE MAIN WALL $1,660.00 0 05/14/18
28413 AURORA SPRING & TRUCK PCBAILEY 14450 Trk #100-front end part $754.82 0 05/15/18
28413 AURORA SPRING & TRUCK PCBAILEY 14450 Trk #106-driveshaft bal $190.88 0 05/15/18
28413 AURORA SPRING & TRUCK PCBAILEY 14450 Trk #108-wo126002-ujoin $50.33 0 05/15/18
26140 AUTO BODY TOOLMART PCVATH 14450 Additional set of Torx $503.74 0 05/15/18
26140 AUTO BODY TOOLMART PCOKOREN 14486 Automotive program tool $784.94 0 06/30/18
26140 AUTO BODY TOOLMART PCVATH 14450 Five sets of special so $184.80 0 05/15/18
26140 AUTO BODY TOOLMART PCVATH 14450 Replacement of a pole j $149.99 0 05/15/18
26140 AUTO BODY TOOLMART PCVATH 14450 This charge was for a c $241.33 0 05/15/18
21102 AUTOMATED LOGIC CHICAG 189381 148474 QRT BILLING/SERVICE $1,720.00 0 05/14/18
21102 AUTOMATED LOGIC CHICAG 190589 148474 ZONE CNTRLR/PHN SPPRT $686.00 0 05/14/18
26618 AUTOZONE PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Parts to repair tiller $34.97 0 05/15/18
26618 AUTOZONE PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Spark plug  STP fuel cl $22.87 0 06/18/18
25471 AVANTIS ITALIAN RESTUR PCDURKEE 14486 Meal for Special Olympi $75.85 0 06/30/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCMUNDSINGER 14450 AVID Community Night Ra $271.70 0 05/15/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCMUNDSINGER 14450 AVID Graduation gear $55.00 0 05/15/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCMILLER 14486 AVID -School Implementa $955.90 0 06/30/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCRESTIVO 14450 Avid Supplies $66.00 0 05/15/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6245 149414 CNF 6/6-7 ANDERSON $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6129 149414 CNF 6/6-7 CUNNINGHAM $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6240 149414 CNF 6/6-7 GLEASON $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6240- 149414 CNF 6/6-7 HOWARD $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6118 149414 CNF 6/6-7 HOWERTON $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6230 149414 CNF 6/6-7 OLANDESE $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6122 149414 CNF 6/6-7 SCHAEFFER $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6230- 149414 CNF 6/6-7 TERWELP $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6245- 149414 CNF 6/6-7 WHITED $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6125- 149414 CNF 6/6-7/18 FELL $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6155 149414 CNF 6/6-7/18 KETO $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6166 149414 CNF 6/6-7/18 SECONDE $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6125 149414 CNF 6/6-7/18 SMITH $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER 6147 149414 CNF 6/6-7/18 WALSH $430.00 0 06/27/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCKRACHTUS 14471 Split - Title I / 10-22 $20,670.00 0 06/18/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCKRACHTUS 14471 Split - Title II / 10-2 $40,770.00 0 06/18/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCKRACHTUS 14471 SY18 - AVID SI Registra $870.00 0 06/18/18



27513 AVID CENTER PCKRACHTUS 14471 SY18 - AVID SI Registra $870.00 0 06/18/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCKRACHTUS 14471 SY18 - AVID SI Registra $870.00 0 06/18/18
27513 AVID CENTER PCKRACHTUS 14471 SY18 - AVID SI Registra $870.00 0 06/18/18
25263 AVIS RENT A CAR PCLEUBNER 14450 Tolls junior nationals $24.75 0 05/15/18
25263 AVIS RENT A CAR PCLEUBNER 14450 tolls junior nationals $24.75 0 05/15/18
32202 AWARDS USA PCRESTIVO 14450 NJHS Supplies $183.00 0 05/15/18
29256 B&H PHOTO MOTO PCBEDELL 14471 Split - Stage Paint (50 $588.87 0 06/18/18
29256 B&H PHOTO MOTO PCBEDELL 14471 Split - Stage Paint (50 $588.88 0 06/18/18
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCSCHOENSEE 14471 BH cameras-replacement $1,799.00 0 06/18/18
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCCRUZ 14450 Fine Arts Dept classroo $400.77 0 05/15/18
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCCRUZ 14450 Fine Arts Dept classroo $41.90 0 05/15/18
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCSIMON 14486 new screen for room 116 $169.95 0 06/30/18
28486 B&H PHOTO STORE PCKIGER 14450 Projector Screen - SD85 $169.95 0 05/15/18
22943 BAILEY, LORI BAILEY A-18 148343 ANNA@HC LRC BOOK $14.59 0 05/07/18
24610 BALLARD AND TIGHE PCLARES LUNA 14471 Pre-K EL Assessment $2,376.00 0 06/18/18
24610 BALLARD AND TIGHE PCLARES LUNA 14471 Spanish IPT Assessment $829.40 0 06/18/18
30093 BALLET FOLKLORICO QUET OEH 5/9/18 148475 OEH PRFRMNC 5/9/18 $800.00 0 05/14/18
28012 BANDS OF AMERICA PCSAN 14486 MFA application fee $250.00 0 06/30/18
22274 BARB MENZEL MLG 12-1/18 149020 HOME VISIT 12/1&1/26 $10.18 0 06/11/18
1640 BARNES & NOBLE INC PCBURGESS 14471 circle time books $12.98 0 06/18/18
1640 BARNES & NOBLE INC PCTAYLOR 14450 H&S Teacher Grant Purch $265.07 0 05/15/18
1640 BARNES & NOBLE INC PCTAYLOR 14450 H&S Teacher Grant Purch -$15.59 0 05/15/18
1640 BARNES & NOBLE INC PCBURGESS 14450 preschool books $26.35 0 05/15/18
29261 BARRETT S ECO WATER PCNERVIS 14486 CST - bottled water svc $23.93 0 06/30/18
29261 BARRETT S ECO WATER PCDEROSE 14450 MNTC - Bottled Water $66.38 0 05/15/18
840 BARRETT'S ECOWATER 379731 148723 CST-BTLD WTR SVC 4/18 $23.93 0 05/14/18
840 BARRETT'S ECOWATER PCDEROSE 14471 MNT - Bottled Water $66.38 0 06/18/18
840 BARRETT'S ECOWATER PCDEROSE 14486 MNT - Bottled Water $132.76 0 06/30/18
23345 BATES WATER SOLUTIONS 5017 149088 GP SRV/RPR $162.50 0 06/11/18
23345 BATES WATER SOLUTIONS 4980 149088 OEH SRV/RPR $427.98 0 06/11/18
23345 BATES WATER SOLUTIONS 4981 149088 PT INSTALL METER $238.75 0 06/11/18
23345 BATES WATER SOLUTIONS 5027 149545 RESIN CLEANER $246.22 0 06/28/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCBEDELL 14450 2178-Check-Drama Club l $37.90 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 6 - led 2x2 panels $288.00 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCARRAMBIDE 14471 Batteries (50%) $374.40 0 06/18/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCARRAMBIDE 14471 Batteries (50%) $374.40 0 06/18/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCARRAMBIDE 14450 Batteries for Microphon $288.96 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCCOSTA 14486 BE-T8 Bulbs-15 pks $618.75 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14450 BE-T8 bulbs-8 $330.00 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 Bulbs-FBO32-16 $148.64 0 06/30/18



25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14471 Fire alarm system batte $122.80 0 06/18/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 GP-T8 bulbs-15 $618.75 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 HM-T8 bulbs-8 $330.00 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 LB-Bulbs-20 $175.00 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 LB-spiral 4100k bulbs-1 $41.30 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 LB-T8 bulbs-8pk $330.00 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 LC-T8 bulbs-5 $206.25 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 MU-T8 bulbs-4 $165.00 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14471 PP-T8 bulbs-10 $412.50 0 06/18/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14471 SB-T8 bulbs-15 $618.75 0 06/18/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14450 SB-T8 bulbs-2 $82.50 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14471 T8 bulbs-6 $247.50 0 06/18/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 TH-T8 bulbs-18pk $742.50 0 06/30/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14450 TH-T8 bulbs-6 pk $247.50 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14450 TR-T8 bulbs-4pk $165.00 0 05/15/18
25037 BATTERIES PLUS PCWEISS 14486 TW-T8 bulbs-4pk $165.00 0 06/30/18
865 BAUDVILLE INC. PCLARES 14450 Adult Classes Graduatio $77.40 0 05/15/18
865 BAUDVILLE INC. PCRESTIVO 14486 ID sleeves $109.50 0 06/30/18
22943 BEASLEY-WILSON, SIRNOL BEASLEY J-18 149547 JUSTIN@OH FEES 2018 $27.18 0 06/28/18
22943 BEASLEY-WILSON, SIRNOL WILSON T-18 149547 TODD@HM REG18SNP $64.00 0 06/28/18
1667 BEDNARCIK JR HIGH REIM-6/13/18 149416 IASS COUNSELOR TRNG $430.00 0 06/27/18
1667 BEDNARCIK JR HIGH REIM-5/2/18 148476 LANYARDS SRVL SKILLS $200.00 0 05/14/18
1667 BEDNARCIK JR HIGH REIM 6/13/18 149416 MISC ACTIVITY ACCOUNT $2,044.05 0 06/27/18
1667 BEDNARCIK JR HIGH PC-FY18 149416 PUSH COIN/PEU 2018 $19.00 0 06/27/18
32178 BEHAVIORAL PERSPECTIVE 1237305 148477 AH 1:1/SRVCS 1/18 $1,735.65 0 05/14/18
620 BELSON OUTDOORS INC PCELLIS 14450 MNT grill-wo126706-gas $47.00 0 05/15/18
24033 BENCHMARK EDUCATION PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Summer STEAM Camp $138.00 0 06/18/18
27873 BENNY'S PLACE PCBANKOWSKI 14471 IPA Student Recognition $86.11 0 06/18/18
22943 BERNARD, SHARI-LYN BERNARD M-18 149205 MARGARET@OE SS-18MCW $490.00 0 06/14/18
32368 BEST BUDDIES INTERNATI PCPOLK 14486 2013 activity act/chapt $350.00 0 06/30/18
966 BEST BUY PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Shop Supplie $149.99 0 05/15/18
966 BEST BUY PCSHRUM 14450 Band Booster purchase -$5.10 0 05/15/18
966 BEST BUY PCSHRUM 14450 Band Booster purchase $65.09 0 05/15/18
966 BEST BUY PCNERVIS 14486 CST-ipad replacement an $424.98 0 06/30/18
966 BEST BUY PCBEDELL 14450 Replace video switcher $249.98 0 05/15/18
966 BEST BUY PCNERVIS 14486 return ipad case - dama -$24.99 0 06/30/18
966 BEST BUY PCBATTAGLIA 14486 TV's & mounts for cafet $3,123.92 0 06/30/18
30629 BETH A. BOSS REIM-3/21/18 148154 PODD CONFERENCE -$295.00 0 04/09/18
24001 BETHANY A. BARRINGER REIM-4/18 149415 MLG XG 4/30-5/4/18 $10.90 0 06/27/18
27614 BETTER WORLD BOOKS PCGULBRO 14471 French resource books $27.85 0 06/18/18



20661 BEVERLY B. COLLINS MLG 11-1/31 148959 MLG 11/1-1/31/18 $60.28 0 06/11/18
20661 BEVERLY B. COLLINS MLG 2-4/30 148959 MLG 2/2-4/30/18 $63.22 0 06/11/18
20661 BEVERLY B. COLLINS MLG 8-10/30 148959 MLG 8/16-10/30/17 $64.20 0 06/11/18
24210 BHFX DIGITAL IMAGING 306629 148935 CST-ARCHIVE UPDATE $1,500.00 0 06/11/18
25995 BIAGGIS PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $100.00 0 06/18/18
27313 BIG LOTS PCVAN 14450 Culinary Arts $73.50 0 05/15/18
30199 BILINGUAL SPEECH SOLUT SD308-6/20 149417 SPCH EVAL-POLISH $750.00 0 06/27/18
32083 BILINGUAL THERAPIES 9648279 149089 SPCH TMP/CC WK 5/11 $137.50 0 06/11/18
23717 BILL WECKSTEIN OE G-SB 5/23 149307 OE GSB RGNL 5/23,26 $122.00 0 06/14/18
22722 BLACKBOARD INC 1284592 148478 CREATIVE TMPLT MNT $325.00 0 05/14/18
22722 BLACKBOARD INC 1291357 149418 WEB IMPL/DESIGN/SRVC $22,650.00 0 06/27/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCBROSTOWITZ 14450 Art supplies $156.58 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCBROSTOWITZ 14450 Art supplies $33.04 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCBROSTOWITZ 14450 Art supplies $173.10 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCRESTIVO 14450 Art Supplies $104.12 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA 14450 Art Supplies $50.00 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA 14450 Art Supplies $653.82 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA 14471 Art supplies $57.37 0 06/18/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSKURA 14471 Art Supplies $2,073.55 0 06/18/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCQUICK 14486 Art Supplies $551.17 0 06/30/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCQUICK 14486 Art Supplies $68.46 0 06/30/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCKUNSCH 14450 Art Supplies Purchased $363.84 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSTANICH 14471 Back ordered palette kn $11.94 0 06/18/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSTANICH 14450 Classroom supplies $12.67 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCKUNSCH 14471 classroom supplies $250.50 0 06/18/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCKUNSCH 14486 Classroom Supplies $30.76 0 06/30/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSMITH 14450 Reimburse - BH club $78.29 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCSMITH 14450 Reimburse - BH club $92.42 0 05/15/18
1013 BLICK ART MATERIALS PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for graphic de $289.25 0 06/30/18
27951 BLK ISLAMICRELIEFUSA PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FTC Competition $100.00 0 06/30/18
27951 BLK ISLAMICRELIEFUSA PCTAYLOR 14471 4th grade field trip $869.00 0 06/18/18
27951 BLK ISLAMICRELIEFUSA PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $168.75 0 06/18/18
32203 BLS*POWERMAPPER PCKOMITAS 14450 Desktop Suite Software $474.05 0 05/15/18
24648 BLUE SKY PCTAYLOR 14471 office supplies $50.51 0 06/18/18
32059 BLUE SKY DESIGNS PCDURKEE 14471 Assistive Tech devices $48.00 0 06/18/18
25435 BOB GLENDE OE BSBL 6/1 149228 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
22943 BONIFAS, NICHOLE BONIFAS M-18 149548 MADISON@PL REG18SNP $128.00 0 06/28/18
29004 BOOK FAIRS CONFERENCES PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 Conference $169.00 0 06/18/18
32261 BOOKS DEL SUR 2018-254 149090 GUIDED READING SETS $14,485.28 0 06/11/18
26758 BOOMBAH INC 125868 148479 SOCCER UNIFORMS $740.79 0 05/14/18



22943 BOTTCHER, DANIEL SCOTT BOTTCHER A18 149549 ALEEA@OE CAFE 2018 $12.85 0 06/28/18
25878 BOUGHTON MATERIALS INC PCWEAVER 14450 OEH-batting cage projec $362.46 0 05/15/18
25878 BOUGHTON MATERIALS INC PCWEAVER 14471 WO127127 AG lime screen $164.85 0 06/18/18
19704 BOUGHTON TRUCKING & MA 257091 149550 AG LIME $154.27 0 06/28/18
24690 BOUNCE TOWN INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $353.00 0 06/30/18
24690 BOUNCE TOWN INC PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $208.00 0 06/30/18
24690 BOUNCE TOWN INC PCCLEMENTS 14471 NJHS Fundraiser $180.00 0 06/18/18
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO PCTAYLOR 14471 LRC refund -$99.60 0 06/18/18
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO PCTAYLOR 14471 LRC supplies $705.11 0 06/18/18
1111 BOUND TO STAY BOUND BO PCTAYLOR 14471 LRC supplies - charged $99.60 0 06/18/18
24752 BP GAS PCLEUBNER 14486 gas $38.05 0 06/30/18
24752 BP GAS PCLEUBNER 14486 gas $35.76 0 06/30/18
19433 BRAD BUZENSKI OE B-VB 4/4 148179 OEH V/JV B-VB 4/4/18 $89.00 0 04/16/18
19433 BRAD BUZENSKI OH B-VB 4/19 148273 OHS S/B-VB 4/19/18 $89.00 0 04/30/18
19433 BRAD BUZENSKI OH B-VB 3/24 148179 OHS V/B-VB 3/24/18 $301.00 0 04/16/18
19433 BRAD BUZENSKI TH B-VB 5/8 148854 TH 7/8 B-VB 5/8/18 $60.00 0 05/30/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 2/19-23 148190 LB TRF 2/19-23/18 $240.00 0 04/16/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 4/16-20 148363 LB TRF 4/16-20/18 $200.00 0 05/07/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 4/23-27 148363 LB TRF 4/23-27/18 $280.00 0 05/07/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 4/4-6 148190 LB TRF 4/4-6/18 $120.00 0 04/16/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 4/9-12 148363 LB TRF 4/9-12/18 $160.00 0 05/07/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 5/1-4 148860 LB TRF 5/1-4/18 $120.00 0 05/30/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 5/14-17 148860 LB TRF 5/14-17/18 $280.00 0 05/30/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 5/22-23 148860 LB TRF 5/22-23/18 $80.00 0 05/30/18
28346 BRAD DELPHEY LB 5/7-11 148860 LB TRF 5/7-11/18 $160.00 0 05/30/18
31589 BRANDY H. VICORY REIM-6/11/18 149069 MEAL 5/12/18 $15.00 0 06/11/18
31589 BRANDY H. VICORY REIM-5/14/18 148710 MLG XG 4/18/18 $5.45 0 05/14/18
31589 BRANDY H. VICORY REIM-5/30/18 149534 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $7.63 0 06/27/18
26321 BREDA A. MURPHY MLG 4/18 148680 MLG OE/OH 4/18 $39.24 0 05/14/18
26321 BREDA A. MURPHY MLG 5/1-24 149026 MLG OE/OH 5/18 $45.78 0 06/11/18
32188 BRENDON LOUGHLIN OH BSBL 4/27 148393 OHS S/BSBL 4/27/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
561 BRIAN D. FAUTH REIM-6/1/18 149327 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
22813 BRIAN D. MCKENZIE REIM-6/1/18 149355 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
32353 BRIAN EDWARD NEAL OEH-6/2018 149420 OEH TUMBLING 6/12&14 $425.00 0 06/27/18
26184 BRIAN ROGUS OH G-SB 3/29 148246 OHS F/G-SB 3/29/18 $61.00 0 04/16/18
28061 BRIAN W. SCHAEFFER OE BSBL 5/22 149279 OEH BSBL RGNL 5/22/18 $50.00 0 06/14/18
29545 BRIANNE N. HOFFERKAMP REIM-5/15/18 148995 TEACHER SUPPLIES $75.00 0 06/11/18
30134 BRIDGET M. BOIS REIM-6/1/18 149314 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3975397 148480 CNA=1 4/3-6/18 $552.50 0 05/14/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3988583 148480 CNA=1 4/9-12/18 $494.00 0 05/14/18



28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4017241 149091 CNA=1 WK 4/30-5/4/18 $851.50 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4043094 149091 CNA=1 WK 5/14-18/18 $760.50 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4051107 149091 CNA=1 WK 5/21-25/18 $767.00 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 4028887 149091 CNA=1 WK 5/7-11/18 $780.00 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3800534 148480 CNA'S=2 12/4-8/17 $1,657.00 0 05/14/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3800534 148480 LPN=1 12/8/17 $352.50 0 05/14/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3700017 149091 LPN=1 WK 10/2-6/17 $1,880.00 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3900266 149091 LPN=1 WK 2/12-16/18 $1,739.00 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3739111 149091 LPN=1 WK10/30-11/2/17 $1,410.00 0 06/11/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3872880 148480 RN=1 1/22-26/18 $1,540.00 0 05/14/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3800534 148480 RN'S=2 12/5-6/17 $886.25 0 05/14/18
28527 BRIGHT STAR CARE 3904668 148480 RN'S=3 2/14-16/18 $990.00 0 05/14/18
32322 BROTHERS COUNTRY SUPPL PCWYATT 14471 FCS II Community Servic $7.80 0 06/18/18
26120 BRUCE F DARBY REIM-6/11/18 148963 MLG XG 5/14-18/18 $6.54 0 06/11/18
21555 BRUCE MORRICK OH G-SB 4/17 148308 OHS V/G-SB 4/17/18 $64.00 0 04/30/18
31960 BRYAN A. KLINE MLG 3/18 V52228 MLG OC/CH 3/18 $34.88 0 05/14/18
31960 BRYAN A. KLINE MLG 4/18 V52263 MLG OC/CH 4/18 $39.24 0 06/11/18
30351 BRYAN WRIGHT OH BSBL 5/7 148827 OHS S/BSBL 5/7/18 $55.00 0 05/18/18
22943 BUCKLAND, JENNIFER BUCKLAND H18 149551 HALEY@LC REG18MCW $64.00 0 06/28/18
22057 BUFFALO WILD WINGS PCKAMINSKI 14471 Boys Volleyball Team Di $230.00 0 06/18/18
22057 BUFFALO WILD WINGS PCLEUBNER 14486 meal billed to families $288.24 0 06/30/18
22057 BUFFALO WILD WINGS PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $20.00 0 06/18/18
26978 BUILD A SIGN PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 Traveling Teachers   s $173.91 0 06/30/18
30512 BUILT RITE CONSTRUCTIO 553-1 148724 TC-ADDTNL CASEWORK $4,000.00 0 05/14/18
32204 BULK BOOKSTORE PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Traughber Connects Gran $499.60 0 05/15/18
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCBAILEY 14450 Jacobsen HR700-wo126532 $62.43 0 05/15/18
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCBAILEY 14471 Jacobsen R311T/Grounds $861.81 0 06/18/18
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCBAILEY 14450 Jacobsen R311T-deck ret $33.99 0 05/15/18
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCBAILEY 14450 Jacobsen R311T-transmis $481.73 0 05/15/18
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCWEAVER 14486 Jake R311T-service on m $1,211.03 0 06/30/18
4753 BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO. PCBAILEY 14450 Wo126532-Jake R311T-tem $82.56 0 05/15/18
22943 BURTON, ELIZABETH BELL S-18 149552 SYDNEY@OH CAFE 2018 $137.49 0 06/28/18
22943 BURTON, ELIZABETH BELL S-18 149552 SYDNEY@OH FEES 2018 $120.00 0 06/28/18
22943 BUTKUS, TERESA BUTKUS J-18 149553 JOSEPH@OH CAFE 2018 $48.42 0 06/28/18
32312 BUY AQ-MATIC PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Shipping charges where -$80.76 0 06/18/18
29053 BZOO ADMISSION PARKING PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $792.00 0 06/18/18
25580 C & S SALES INC PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $600.00 0 05/15/18
22943 CADENA, LAURA CADENA B-18 149554 BRIANNA@BE REG18MCW $128.00 0 06/28/18
22943 CADENA, LAURA CADENA M-18 149554 MARY@TW REG18MCW $64.00 0 06/28/18
24110 CALL ONE 113095-AP18 V52213 DST PHONE 4/18 $6,570.52 0 05/03/18



24110 CALL ONE 1130955-MA18 V52244 DST PHONE 5/18 $6,570.51 0 05/18/18
24110 CALL ONE 1130995-JN18 V52278 DST PHONES 6/18 $6,795.80 0 06/14/18
32205 CAMDO SOLUTIONS PCLEUBNER 14450 underwater camera cable $195.36 0 05/15/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1186888 149092 AK TUITION 4/18 $6,581.80 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1208041 149687 AW ESY TUITION 6/28 $2,961.81 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1174315 148481 AW TUITION 3/18 $5,594.53 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1184112 149092 AW TUITION 4/18 $6,581.80 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1194419 149422 AW TUITION 5/18 $7,239.98 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207005 149422 AW TUITION 6/18 $329.09 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1208050 149687 BB ESY TUITION 6/18 $1,640.07 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1174332 148481 BB TUITION 3/18 $3,097.91 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1184132 149092 BB TUITION 4/18 $3,644.60 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1194441 149422 BB TUITION 5/18 $4,009.06 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207006 149422 BB TUITION 6/18 $182.23 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1208277 149687 JC ESY TUITION 6/18 $1,640.07 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1195095 149422 JC TUITIO 5/18 $4,009.06 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1174817 148481 JC TUITION 3/18 $3,097.91 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1184728 149092 JC TUITION 4/18 $3,644.60 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207035 149422 JC TUITION 6/18 $182.23 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1209124 149687 KA ESY TUITION 6/18 $2,961.81 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1176603 148481 KA TUITION 3/18 $5,594.53 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1197471 149422 KA TUITION 5/18 $7,239.98 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207139 149422 KA TUITION 6/18 $329.09 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1209160 149687 KM ESY TUITION 6/18 $2,961.81 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1186968 149092 KM TUITION 4/18 $6,581.80 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1197559 149422 KM TUITION 5/18 $7,239.98 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207143 149422 KM TUITION 6/18 $329.09 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1176671 148481 MK TUITION 3/18 $5,594.53 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1208479 149687 MM ESY TUITIO 6/18 $1,640.07 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1175276 148481 MM TUITION 3/18 $3,097.91 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1185303 149092 MM TUITION 4/18 $3,644.60 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1195704 149422 MM TUITION 5/18 $4,009.06 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207060 149422 MM TUITION 6/18 $182.23 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1208644 149687 TB ESY TUITION 6/18 $1,640.07 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1175687 148481 TB TUITION 3/18 $3,097.91 0 05/14/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1185767 149092 TB TUITION 4/18 $3,644.60 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1196205 149422 TB TUITION 5/18 $4,009.06 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207082 149422 TB TUITION 6/18 $182.23 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1209403 149687 TV ESY TUITION 6/18 $2,961.81 0 07/17/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1177109 148481 TV TUITION 3/18 $5,594.53 0 05/14/18



725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1187476 149092 TV TUITION 5/18 $6,581.80 0 06/11/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1198128 149422 TV TUITION 5/18 $7,239.98 0 06/27/18
725 CAMELOT EDUCATION 1207168 149422 TV TUITION 6/18 $329.09 0 06/27/18
22943 CANADA, JUSTIN CANADA R-18 148181 RAEGAN@BR TUITION $560.00 0 04/16/18
27731 CANDLEWOOD SUITES PCKETO 14486 Keto-hotel $191.50 0 06/30/18
32369 CANON DIRECT PCHOWERTON 14486 2081 activity act/ came $1,499.97 0 06/30/18
31309 CAPTION ACCESS LLC 3384 149093 TUTOR/PREP (DR) 4/18 $1,000.00 0 06/11/18
31309 CAPTION ACCESS LLC 3416 149424 TUTOR/PREP DR 5/18 $850.00 0 06/27/18
32186 CARA FERCHEN BE B-VB 4/24 148365 BE B-VB SCRBK 4/24/18 $35.00 0 05/07/18
32109 CARL PETERSON OH G-SB 3/22 148238 OHS F/G-SB 3/22/18 $61.00 0 04/16/18
32109 CARL PETERSON OH G-SB 4/10 148238 OHS F/G-SB 4/10/18 $61.00 0 04/16/18
32109 CARL PETERSON OH G-SB 4/23 148421 OHS F/G-SB 4/23/18 $61.00 0 05/07/18
32109 CARL PETERSON OH G-SB 5/7 148799 OHS F/G-SB 5/7/18 $61.00 0 05/18/18
30198 CARLA REYES MINNER SD308-5/14 148896 PSYCH EVAL/ASSMNTS $2,250.00 0 05/30/18
26887 CARLIN SALES CORPORATI PCMCCARTHY 14471 Greenhouse Supplies - s $116.46 0 06/18/18
26887 CARLIN SALES CORPORATI PCMCCARTHY 14471 Hort. Club - Insecticid $214.38 0 06/18/18
25366 CAROL L MEYERS REIM-5/14/18 148675 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $32.70 0 05/14/18
25366 CAROL L MEYERS REIM-6/11/18 149021 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $32.70 0 06/11/18
22337 CAROL S. PATTERSON MLG8/16-5/23 149032 MLG PT/HC 8/16-5/23 $75.62 0 06/11/18
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCOLANDESE 14450 Lab supplies $114.70 0 05/15/18
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCWURSTER 14450 Purchase of butterfly k $2,820.43 0 05/15/18
27515 CAROLINA BIOLOGIC SUPP PCCLEMENTS 14450 Science $93.68 0 05/15/18
22943 CARROLL, PATRICIA CARROLL M-18 149555 MEGHAN@OH CAFE 2018 $10.05 0 06/28/18
30910 CARSON CHIROPRACTIC PCREIDY 14486 drug testing $2,670.00 0 06/30/18
30910 CARSON CHIROPRACTIC PCREIDY 14471 physicals  drug tests $875.00 0 06/18/18
30910 CARSON CHIROPRACTIC PCREIDY 14450 physicals  drug tests; $2,850.00 0 05/15/18
22943 CARTAGENA, KARLA M CARTAGENA Y 149556 YAVET@BH CAFE 18MVD $17.55 0 06/28/18
22943 CARTAGENA, KARLA M CARTAGENA Y 149556 YAVET@BH REG 18MVD $60.00 0 06/28/18
32191 CASERA HEINING OEH-5/14/18 148378 OFEE-OEH DJ POETRY $300.00 0 05/07/18
19712 CASEY D. O'CONNELL REIM-6/1/18 149362 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
20719 CASIMIR TROCEWICZ OH GSOC 4/7 148261 OHS JV/G-SOCR 4/7/18 $53.00 0 04/16/18
31134 CASSIE IDERAN OE GTRK 4/13 148275 OEH G-TRACK 4/13/18 $125.00 0 04/30/18
24315 CATE HUMMEL OH BAND 6/18 149463 OH MRCH BND SCTN 6/18 $295.00 0 06/27/18
24315 CATE HUMMEL OH BAND 4/12 148382 OHS SCTNL COACH 4/12 $180.00 0 05/07/18
25938 CATHERINE A. COLLINS-C REIM-5/7/18 148960 BLS RECERTIFICATION $25.00 0 06/11/18
25938 CATHERINE A. COLLINS-C REIM-5/2/18 148960 CPR E-CARDS $120.00 0 06/11/18
25938 CATHERINE A. COLLINS-C MLG12/4-4/30 148960 MLG 12/4-4/30/18 $166.25 0 06/11/18
25938 CATHERINE A. COLLINS-C MLG 5/1-6/6 149215 MLG 5/1-6/6/18 $57.23 0 06/14/18
30358 CCAB PCBAILEY 14450 OEH-wo126759-van 112 wi $627.95 0 05/15/18
29979 CCS NAPERVILLE PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 140 bags quikrete  sono $1,265.00 0 05/15/18



29979 CCS NAPERVILLE PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 patching material for B $95.48 0 06/30/18
32141 CD WHOLESALE PCMCCARTHY 14471 Floral supplies - Mothe $181.55 0 06/18/18
32141 CD WHOLESALE PCMCCARTHY 14450 hort supplies $259.96 0 05/15/18
32141 CD WHOLESALE PCMCCARTHY 14471 Hort. ClubExcellence In $339.65 0 06/18/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14486 Chromebase $551.51 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14486 Chromebox - SD85655 $1,228.15 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14486 Document Camera - SD861 $338.61 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14486 Document Camera - SD861 $1,015.83 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome for Meeti $241.15 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14486 Mice - SD85655 $49.45 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14450 Projector Bulb - SD8543 $111.99 0 05/15/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14450 Projector Bulbs $1,592.99 0 05/15/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCSTURK 14486 Replacement UPS Battery $134.56 0 06/30/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCSTURK 14471 TrippLite 1Kva UPS Qty $2,919.25 0 06/18/18
1772 CDW GOVERNMENT INC PCKIGER 14450 WUG Renewal $1,724.80 0 05/15/18
32087 CECILIA R. WHITE REIM-5/21/18 149075 LRC BOOKS $83.94 0 06/11/18
28954 CENTER RESOURCES FOR T PCLARES LUNA 14471 Bilingual Parent Summit $200.00 0 06/18/18
28595 CENTERING ON CHILDREN 11088 147663 BR BASIC CURRICULUM -$373.75 0 03/19/18
21970 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITA CM-5/18 149210 CM TUTOR 4/17-5/25/18 $735.00 0 06/14/18
21970 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITA JJ-3/18 148482 JJ TUTOR 3/5-4/6/18 $560.00 0 05/14/18
21970 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITA LB 5/8-6/1 149425 LB TUTOR 5/8-25/18 $577.50 0 06/27/18
21970 CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITA NH-3/18 148482 NH TUTOR 2/26-3/16/18 $490.00 0 05/14/18
1088 CENTRAL RESTAURANT PRO PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for culinary p $1,117.74 0 06/30/18
25944 CERAMIC SUPPLY CHICAGO PCSKURA 14450 Art Supplies $965.00 0 05/15/18
30383 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 3165198 149426 AEROSOL/ELECTRA COAT $209.80 0 06/27/18
30383 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 3101303 149094 POWER GLOSS $269.53 0 06/11/18
22143 CHAD C. POHLMANN REIM-6/1/18 149366 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
31593 CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF INV10264 148483 EB TUITION 1/18 $3,047.94 0 05/14/18
31593 CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF INV10674 148483 EB TUITION 2/18 $2,902.80 0 05/14/18
31593 CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF INV11085 148483 EB TUITION 3/18 $3,193.06 0 05/14/18
31593 CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF INV11534 149427 EB TUITION 4/18 $3,047.94 0 06/27/18
31593 CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF INV12130 149427 EB TUITION 5/18 $3,193.08 0 06/27/18
31593 CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF INV12663 149688 EB TUITION ESY 6/18 $3,047.94 0 07/17/18
1804 CHANNING BETE COMPANY PCEILERS 14471 HS FA CPR AED dvd set o $181.42 0 06/18/18
32257 CHAREESE F. GORDON REIM-5/30/18 149453 MLG XG 5/2-25/18 $5.45 0 06/27/18
32257 CHAREESE F. GORDON REIM-6/11/18 148983 MLG XG 5/7-18/18 $10.90 0 06/11/18
31206 CHARLES TOTH OE G-SB 4/26 148354 OEH JV/G-SB 4/26/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
27596 CHARLOTTE M. BELL REIM-6/11/18 148943 MEALS 4/7,13, 5/5&12 $80.00 0 06/11/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCCRUZ 14486 Dispute continues from $764.86 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCQUICK 14471 Fraud $42.44 0 06/18/18



25004 CHASE FRAUD PCQUICK 14486 Fraud -$833.31 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCQUICK 14486 Fraud -$46.52 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCQUICK 14486 Fraud -$42.44 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCMARTINEZ 14450 fraud charge $464.20 0 05/15/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCREIDY 14486 fraud charge $99.99 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCREIDY 14486 fraud charge $99.99 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCREIDY 14486 fraud credit -$4.99 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCREIDY 14486 fraud credit -$99.99 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCREIDY 14486 fraud credit -$99.99 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCCRUZ 14486 Vendor charged for item -$764.86 0 06/30/18
25004 CHASE FRAUD PCCRUZ 14471 Vendor charged in error -$180.00 0 06/18/18
22943 CHATTIC, CHRISTINE CHATTIC G-18 149557 GAVIN@GP REG18SNP $68.00 0 06/28/18
22943 CHATTIC, CHRISTINE CHATTIC T-18 149557 TAYLOR@GP REG18SNP $64.00 0 06/28/18
32319 CHELIOSPUBGRILL PCDARNELL 14471 DC leadership end of ye $258.40 0 06/18/18
31741 CHERIE DAVIS 330 148355 PSYCH SRV 4/9-20/18 $3,825.00 0 05/07/18
31741 CHERIE DAVIS 331 148857 PSYCH/IEP MTGS 5/14 $500.00 0 05/30/18
21891 CHERYL A. PAVELKA REIM-6/1/18 149364 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
21891 CHERYL A. PAVELKA MLG 3-4/20 148689 MLG GP/TW 3/1-4/20/18 $106.82 0 05/14/18
21891 CHERYL A. PAVELKA MLG3/23-5/25 149034 MLG GP/TW 4/23-5/25 $95.38 0 06/11/18
29344 CHESTER J. ROGUS JR REIM-5/14/18 148697 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $99.19 0 05/14/18
29344 CHESTER J. ROGUS JR REIM-6/11/18 149046 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $144.97 0 06/11/18
29344 CHESTER J. ROGUS JR REIM-5/30/18 149503 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $38.15 0 06/27/18
28710 CHI TAXI PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FRC Travel $18.00 0 06/30/18
32348 CHICAGO LAWYERS' COMMI SD308#1717 149430 ADMIN ACADEMY $2,500.00 0 06/27/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER 14450 Split - Consulting (13. $450.00 0 05/15/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER 14450 Split - Consulting (24% $787.50 0 05/15/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER 14450 Split - Consulting (3.1 $103.75 0 05/15/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER 14471 Split - Consulting (38. $1,221.88 0 06/18/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCCLASEN 14450 Split - Consulting (44. $3,150.00 0 05/15/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCCLASEN 14450 Split - Consulting (48. $3,433.13 0 05/15/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER 14450 Split - Consulting (59. $1,940.63 0 05/15/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCKIGER 14471 Split - Consulting (61. $1,968.75 0 06/18/18
24047 CHICAGO MICROSYSTEMS I PCCLASEN 14450 Split - Consulting (7.1 $506.26 0 05/15/18
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCMUNDSINGER 14450 LRC Newspaper Subscript $110.98 0 05/15/18
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCMUNDSINGER 14471 LRC Newspaper subscript $110.98 0 06/18/18
1568 CHICAGO TRIBUNE PCKRACHTUS 14486 Yearly Subscription to $165.88 0 06/30/18
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE COMPAN 0035900173 149212 LGL AD O3C SALE $5,191.86 0 06/14/18
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 003577601 148936 OE BOILR BRNR-LGL AD $597.70 0 06/11/18
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA 003580218 148936 OE/OH MDF COOLING $631.44 0 06/11/18
28755 CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA CTCM885494 148725 OP REROOF-LGL AD $559.14 0 05/14/18



27707 CHIK-FIL-A PCPOLK 14471 2204 yrbk lunch for hel $111.46 0 06/18/18
27707 CHIK-FIL-A PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 Incentive ~ High School $29.60 0 05/15/18
27707 CHIK-FIL-A PCSCHREMP 14450 Musical supplies $371.50 0 05/15/18
27707 CHIK-FIL-A PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $50.00 0 06/18/18
24464 CHIPOTLE PCLARES 14450 Adult Classes Graduatio $332.50 0 05/15/18
24464 CHIPOTLE PCSHRUM 14450 Elyssa's Mission staff $70.52 0 05/15/18
24464 CHIPOTLE PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $50.00 0 06/18/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OE BSBL 4/24 148367 OEH S/BSBL 4/24/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OE BSBL 5/7 148769 OEH S/BSBL 5/7/18 $55.00 0 05/18/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OE BSBL 4/23 148367 OEH V/BSBL 4/23/18 $64.00 0 05/07/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OE BSBL 4/26 148367 OEH V/BSBL 4/26/18 $64.00 0 05/07/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OE BSBL 4/28 148869 OEH V/BSBL 4/28/18 $109.00 0 05/30/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OH BSBL 5/18 148869 OHS F/A BSBL 5/18/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OH BSBL 3/22 148196 OHS V/BSBL 3/22/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
20549 CHRIS GANCZEWSKI OH BSBL 5/22 148869 OHS V/BSBL 5/22/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
32276 CHRIS HEAD OE BBSK 6/1 149234 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
23981 CHRIS MESSINA OH GSOC 4/7 148222 OHS V/G-SOC 4/7/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
24518 CHRIS WALKER OE BSBL 5/2 148928 OEH V/BSBL 5/2/18 $32.00 0 05/30/18
24518 CHRIS WALKER OH BSBL 4/27 148450 OHS S/BSBL 4/27/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
24518 CHRIS WALKER OH BSBL 3/28 148265 OHS V/BSBL DH 3/28/18 $109.00 0 04/16/18
31687 CHRISTIANA M. HERTZOG MLG3/13-5/25 148993 MLG CH/WC 4/13-5/25 $67.04 0 06/11/18
30209 CHRISTIE J. JONES REIM-5/14/18 148656 MEAL#21906 4/7/18 $15.00 0 05/14/18
30209 CHRISTIE J. JONES REIM-6/11/18 148999 MEAL/PARKING 5/12/18 $51.00 0 06/11/18
31868 CHRISTINA R. HAYES REIM-5/14/18 148654 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $85.02 0 05/14/18
31868 CHRISTINA R. HAYES REIM-6/11/18 148991 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $117.72 0 06/11/18
31868 CHRISTINA R. HAYES REIM-5/30/18 149459 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $32.70 0 06/27/18
29351 CHRISTOPHER PEASE OH GSOC 5/4 148418 OHS F/G-SOCR 5/4/18 $59.00 0 05/07/18
29351 CHRISTOPHER PEASE OH GSOC 4/11 148235 OHS JV/G-SOCR 4/11/18 $53.00 0 04/16/18
29351 CHRISTOPHER PEASE OH GSOC 4/10 148235 OHS V/G-SOCR 4/10/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
23548 CHRISTOPHER W IRVIN OE B-VB 4/17 148290 OEH V/JV B-VB 4/17/18 $89.00 0 04/30/18
23548 CHRISTOPHER W IRVIN OH B-VB 4/3 148204 OHS V/B-VB 4/3/18 $89.00 0 04/16/18
22899 CHRISTY L. MATTHEWS MLG 1-4/12 148671 MLG 1/11-4/12/18 $142.25 0 05/14/18
22899 CHRISTY L. MATTHEWS MLG4/17-5/24 149014 MLG 4/17-5/24/18 $37.06 0 06/11/18
31125 CHUCK ANFIELD OE GSOC 4/24 148341 OEH JV/GJ-SOCR 4/24/1 $59.00 0 05/07/18
31125 CHUCK ANFIELD OH GSOC 3/19 148168 OHS F/G-SOC 3/19/18 $59.00 0 04/16/18
31125 CHUCK ANFIELD OH GSOC 3/21 148168 OHS JV/G-SOC 3/21/18 $53.00 0 04/16/18
31125 CHUCK ANFIELD OH GSOC 4/11 148168 OHS V/G-SOCR 4/11/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14471 rugs  uniforms  towels $171.59 0 06/18/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14450 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 05/15/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14450 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 05/15/18



4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14450 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 05/15/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14450 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 05/15/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14471 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 06/18/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14471 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 06/18/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14471 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 06/18/18
4208 CINTAS CORP #344 PCREIDY 14471 uniforms  rugs  towels $171.59 0 06/18/18
28828 CINTRONICSONLINECOM PCKIGER 14486 Thin Client Maintenance $3,420.00 0 06/30/18
28828 CINTRONICSONLINECOM PCKIGER 14450 Wyse Repair $2,700.00 0 05/15/18
32345 CITRON HYGIENE US CORP 2742 149431 SANITIZER $51.00 0 06/27/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA 18-00001322 148485 WC ELEV INSP $57.00 0 05/14/18
32352 CITY OF AURORA HISPANI E VALDEZ 149432 E VALDEZ-MTG 6/14/18 $25.00 0 06/27/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 196392 149096 BE WALK 4/17/18 $155.25 0 06/11/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055-61452 148486 BE WTR 2/15-4/13/18 $515.95 0 05/14/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 11605561452 149690 BE WTR 4/13-6/15/18 $2,008.35 0 07/17/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055-50887 148486 HM WTR 2/15-4/13/18 $543.25 0 05/14/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 11605550887 149690 HM WTR 4/13-6/15/18 $1,889.95 0 07/17/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055-46133 148486 TW WTR 2/15-4/13/18 $602.50 0 05/14/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 11605546133 149690 TW WTR 4/13-6/15/18 $820.80 0 07/17/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 116055-66926 148486 WC WTR 2/15-4/13/18 $620.60 0 05/14/18
1310 CITY OF AURORA ILLINOI 11605566926 149690 WC WTR 4/13-6/15/18 $1,039.20 0 07/17/18
32206 CITY SUPPLY PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Actuator assembly to re $540.99 0 05/15/18
32206 CITY SUPPLY PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 Hub assembly for minute $118.04 0 06/30/18
32206 CITY SUPPLY PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 parts to rebuild the va $101.58 0 06/30/18
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY D308/ESY2018 149433 MD ESY TUITION 2018 $7,860.24 0 06/27/18
853 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY SD308-5/18 148487 MD TUITION 5/18 $7,282.22 0 05/14/18
31837 CLASSY THREADS PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Pajama Pants - Wyatt $954.38 0 05/15/18
22943 CLAYTON, DAWN CLAYTON C-18 149558 CONNOR@OH CAFE 2018 $26.50 0 06/28/18
32313 CLEANING STUFF PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Handle assembly and gro $99.81 0 06/18/18
32114 CLEVELAND PUNCH AND DI PCRODRIGUEZ 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTIEN) $87.23 0 05/15/18
32114 CLEVELAND PUNCH AND DI PCRODRIGUEZ 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN -$45.85 0 05/15/18
21601 CLIFFORD PENSYL OE GTRK 4/13 148312 OEH V/JV GTRK 4/13/18 $150.00 0 04/30/18
21601 CLIFFORD PENSYL TR TRK 5/8 148908 TR 7/8 TRACK 5/8/18 $85.00 0 05/30/18
21394 CLINTON B. HAFENRICHTE MLG12/19-5/2 148989 MLG PT/HC 12/19-5/22 $131.74 0 06/11/18
30006 COLE FIRE PROTECTION I 1128 148488 TW 5YR INSPECTION $1,200.00 0 05/14/18
30006 COLE FIRE PROTECTION I 1129 148488 TW RPR LEAK LINE $1,853.50 0 05/14/18
32362 COLIN P. THEILER MLG 6/18 149675 MLG TECH 6/18 $40.88 0 06/30/18
1761 COM ED 2827125059 148489 TC ELEC 3/27-4/25/18 $342.40 0 05/14/18
1761 COM ED 2827125059 149097 TC ELEC 4/25-5/24/18 $322.86 0 06/11/18
1761 COM ED 2827125059 149691 TC ELEC 5/24-6/25/18 $279.18 0 07/17/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14450 CABLE TV SERVICE 0657 ( $10.53 0 05/15/18



19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14471 CABLE TV SERVICE 0657 ( $10.53 0 06/18/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14486 CABLE TV SERVICE 0657 ( $10.53 0 06/30/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14450 CABLE TV SERVICE 0665 ( $44.21 0 05/15/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14471 CABLE TV SERVICE 0665 ( $44.21 0 06/18/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14486 CABLE TV SERVICE 0665 ( $44.21 0 06/30/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14471 CABLE TV SERVICE 0673 ( $54.73 0 06/18/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14486 CABLE TV SERVICE 0673 ( $54.73 0 06/30/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14450 CABLE TV SERVICE 5724 ( $8.42 0 05/15/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14471 CABLE TV SERVICE 5724 ( $8.42 0 06/18/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14486 CABLE TV SERVICE 5724 ( $8.42 0 06/30/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14450 CABLE TV SERVICE 6830 ( $15.81 0 05/15/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14471 CABLE TV SERVICE 6830 ( $15.81 0 06/18/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14486 CABLE TV SERVICE 6830 ( $15.81 0 06/30/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14450 CELL PHONE SERVICE $54.73 0 05/15/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14450 DATA BETWEEN BLDGS & IN $23,191.35 0 05/15/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14471 DATA BETWEEN BLDGS & IN $23,191.35 0 06/18/18
19351 COMCAST PCKRANTZ 14486 DATA BETWEEN BLDGS & IN $23,191.35 0 06/30/18
24754 COMERS WELDING SERVICE PCSCHOENSEE 14471 TRK #119-door repair $95.00 0 06/18/18
1330 COMMERCIAL ELECTRONIC 30166 149216 TR SRV PAGING SYSTEM $445.00 0 06/14/18
30786 COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 4 - 6 inch full face ga $40.10 0 06/30/18
1969 COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 PreK for All Paren $1,377.00 0 06/18/18
1969 COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN PCCONAWAY 14471 second step kdg kits $918.00 0 06/18/18
29101 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL SD308-4/18 148490 HMLSS TRNS 9/1-12/22 $226.41 0 05/14/18
32370 COMMUNITY PLAYTHINGS PCBITNER 14486 Items for Family suppor $470.00 0 06/30/18
21868 CONLEY STEEL INC PCBAILEY 14486 Van #100-rear step expa $74.00 0 06/30/18
28864 CONNIE KOTECKI OH B-VB 4/17 148295 OHS S/B-VB 4/17/18 $89.00 0 04/30/18
32363 CONNOR W. SUTTON MLG 6/18 149674 MLG TECH 6/18 $50.14 0 06/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 BE 1E93861 2/22-3/22/18 $7,906.12 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 BE 1E93861 3/23-4/22/18 $7,930.07 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 BE 1E93861 4/23-5/22/18 $9,349.60 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 BE 1E93861 5/22-6/21/18 $8,700.80 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 BH 1E93935 2/21-3/21/18 $4,293.94 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 BH 1E93935 3/22-4/19/18 $3,926.82 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 BH 1E93935 4/20-5/21/18 $4,688.72 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 BH 1E93935 5/21-6/20/18 $4,733.55 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 BR 1B4K69I 2/22-4/19/18 $5,882.87 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 BR 1B4K69I 4/20-5/21/18 $4,292.24 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 BR 1B4K69I 5/21-6/20/18 $5,681.43 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 CH 1E94012 2/21-4/19/18 $13,614.25 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 CH 1E94012 4/20-5/21/18 $8,120.75 0 07/17/18



26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 CH 1E94012 5/21-6/20/18 $7,978.51 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 EV 1E93939 2/26-4/24/18 $10,166.95 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 EV 1E93939 4/25-5/24/18 $5,655.09 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 EV 1E93939 5/24-6/25/18 $6,760.32 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 FC 1E93940 1/30-2/27/18 $6,307.68 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 FC 1E93940 2/28-3/28/18 $6,057.15 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044844788 149559 FC 1E93940 3/29-4/26/18 $6,028.47 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 FC 1E93940 4/27-5/29/18 $7,965.11 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 FC 1E93940 5/29-6/27/18 $6,316.02 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 GP 1B4K69U 2/27-3/26/18 $6,499.94 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044844788 149559 GP 1B4K69U 3/27-4/24/18 $6,602.67 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 GP 1B4K69U 4/25-5/24/18 $7,814.47 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 GP 1B4K69U 5/24-6/25/18 $8,772.47 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 HC 1B4K6KL 2/26-4/24/18 $13,108.49 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 HC 1B4K6KL 4/25-5/24/18 $8,399.62 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 HC 1B4K6KL 5/24-6/25/18 $7,317.90 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 HM 1E93934 2/16-3/18/18 $5,800.98 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 HM 1E93934 3/19-4/16/18 $4,940.79 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 HM 1E93934 4/17-5/16/18 $6,473.22 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 HM 1E93934 5/16-6/15/18 $6,188.05 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 LB 1E93936 2/21-4/19/18 $11,663.83 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 LB 1E93936 4/20-5/21/18 $7,444.34 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 LB 1E93936 4/25-5/24/18 $5,502.48 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 LB 1E93936 5/21-6/20/18 $7,681.70 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 LC 1F61929 1/30-2/27/18 $5,102.78 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 LC 1F61929 2/28-3/28/18 $5,013.56 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044844788 149559 LC 1F61929 3/29-4/26/18 $5,033.88 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 LC 1F61929 4/27-5/29/18 $6,521.72 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 LC 1F61929 5/29-6/27/18 $3,995.68 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 MNT1 1FC3246 2/21-4/19/ $417.30 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 MNT1 1FC3246 4/20-5/21/ $183.72 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 MNT1 1FC32465/21-6/20/1 $276.13 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 MNT2&3 1FC3247 2/21-4/1 $285.25 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 MNT2&3 1FC3247 4/20-5/2 $130.33 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 MNT2&3 1FC3247 5/21-6/2 $149.15 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 MNT71 1ZK8729 2/21-4/19 $1,274.55 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 MNT71 1ZK8729 4/20-5/21 $549.74 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 MNT71 1ZK8729 5/21-6/20 $585.91 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 MU 1B4K6L3 2/27-4/24/18 $24,452.52 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 MU 1B4K6L3 4/25-5/24 $15,083.57 0 06/28/18



26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 MU 1B4K6L3 5/24-6/25/18 $11,960.47 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 O3C 1E94011 2/26-4/24/1 $10,983.65 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 O3C 1E94011 5/24-6/25/1 $6,711.44 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 OE 1F31513 2/21-4/19/18 $88,931.05 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 OE 1F31513 4/20-5/21/18 $51,880.65 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 OE 1FE1513 5/21-6/20/18 $50,620.30 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 OH 1EO2291 2/26-4/24/18 $65,297.36 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 OH 1EO2291 4/25-5/24/18 $38,720.78 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 OP 1E93938 2/20-3/20/18 $4,008.15 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 OP 1E93938 3/21-4/18/18 $3,626.92 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 OP 1E93938 4/19-5/18/18 $4,161.77 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 OP 1E93938 5/18-6/19/18 $3,567.81 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 PL 1F92011 2/21-4/19/18 $24,555.17 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 PL 1F92011 4/20-5/21/18 $15,068.58 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 PL 1F92011 5/21-6/20/18 $14,037.43 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 PT 1FF3922 2/27-4/25/18 $11,058.09 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 PT 1FF3922 4/26-5/25/18 $6,842.35 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 PT 1FF3922 5/25-6/26/18 $6,980.28 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 SB 1B4K6JB 2/16-3/18/18 $7,068.96 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 SB 1B4K6JB 3/19-4/16/18 $6,294.59 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 SB 1B4K6JB 4/17-5/16/18 $7,722.72 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 SB 1B4K6JB 5/16-6/15/18 $6,768.36 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 TH 1E93937 2/21-4/19/18 $19,182.75 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 TH 1E93937 4/20-5/21/18 $12,401.73 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 TH 1E93937 5/21-6/20/18 $11,018.95 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 TR 1B4K6K9 2/23-3/25/18 $14,955.51 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 TR 1B4K6K9 3/26-4/23/18 $13,101.70 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 TR 1B4K6K9 4/24-5/23/18 $18,725.08 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 TR 1B4K6K9 5/23-6/22/18 $17,511.22 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 TRN 1ZK8736  2/21-4/19/ $2,862.77 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12282452101 149559 TRN 1ZK8736 4/20-5/21/1 $1,240.97 0 06/28/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 TRN 1ZK8736 5/21-6/20/1 $1,381.91 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 TW 1E93862 2/19-3/19/18 $5,404.92 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 TW 1E93862 3/20-4/17/18 $4,815.39 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 TW 1E93862 4/18-5/17/18 $5,993.13 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 TW 1E93862 5/17-6/18/18 $5,607.44 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044206016 148276 WC 1F02947 2/22-3/22/18 $5,992.40 0 04/30/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 0044612718 148832 WC 1F02947 3/23-4/22/18 $5,231.13 0 05/24/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 WC 1F02947 4/23-5/22/18 $6,469.81 0 07/17/18
26792 CONSTELLATION NEW ENER 12271579601 149693 WC 1F02947 5/22-6/21/18 $6,149.85 0 07/17/18



2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 BE FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $2,300.46 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 BE FPS GAS 4/18 $2,012.54 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 BE FPS GAS 5/18 $2,627.41 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 BE FPS GAS 6/18 $2,372.97 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 BH FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $865.06 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 BH FPS GAS 4/18 $660.60 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 23334574 V52304 BH FPS GAS 5/18 $113.45 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 BH FPS GAS 6/18 $36.81 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 BR FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $840.56 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 BR FPS GAS 4/18 $808.99 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 BR FPS GAS 5/18 $557.17 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 BR FPS GAS 6/18 $418.94 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 CH FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,054.72 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 CH FPS GAS 4/18 $822.78 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 CH FPS GAS 5/18 $72.37 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 CH FPS GAS 6/18 $30.49 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 DAC FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $98.36 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 DAC FPS GAS 4/18 $70.23 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 DAC FPS GAS 5/18 $17.42 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 DAC FPS GAS 6/18 $10.41 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 EV FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,279.54 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 EV FPS GAS 4/18 $959.32 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 EV FPS GAS 5/18 $43.16 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 EV FPS GAS 6/18 $56.60 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 FC FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,285.59 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 FC FPS GAS 4/18 $957.91 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 FC FPS GAS 5/18 $278.32 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 FC FPS GAS 6/18 $164.19 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 GP FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $863.33 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 GP FPS GAS 4/18 $492.83 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 GP FPS GAS 5/18 $46.63 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 GP FPS GAS 6/18 $101.64 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 HC FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $774.26 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 HC FPS GAS 4/18 $671.32 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 HC FPS GAS 5/18 $200.81 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 HC FPS GAS 6/18 $13.57 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 HM FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,106.02 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 HM FPS GAS 4/18 $787.86 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 HM FPS GAS 5/18 $236.38 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 HM FPS GAS 6/18 $74.96 0 07/17/18



2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 LB FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,587.95 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 LB FPS GAS 4/18 $1,274.07 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 LB FPS GAS 5/18 $719.16 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 LB FPS GAS 6/18 $446.48 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 LC FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,152.14 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 LC FPS GAS 4/18 $975.36 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 LC FPS GAS 5/18 $477.91 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 MNT#A FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $470.17 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 MNT#A FPS GAS 4/18 $346.42 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 MNT#A FPS GAS 5/18 $10.76 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 MNT#A FPS GAS 6/18 $4.96 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 MU FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,756.28 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 MU FPS GAS 4/18 $1,391.47 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 MU FPS GAS 5/18 $332.13 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 MU FPS GAS 6/18 $3.53 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 O3C FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,939.59 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 O3C FPS GAS 4/18 $1,616.41 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 O3C FPS GAS 5/18 $1,685.57 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 OE FPS GAS 6/18 $8,583.88 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 OEH FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $6,493.69 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 OEH FPS GAS 4/18 $5,689.66 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 OEH FPS GAS 5/18 $7,928.94 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 OH FPS GAS 6/18 $6,870.27 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 OHS FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $6,351.59 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 OHS FPS GAS 4/18 $4,466.11 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 OHS FPS GAS 5/18 $4,093.66 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 OP FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $750.91 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 OP FPS GAS 4/18 $650.20 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 OP FPS GAS 5/18 $630.07 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 OP FPS GAS 6/18 $433.86 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 PL FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,580.16 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 PL FPS GAS 4/18 $1,044.90 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 PL FPS GAS 5/18 $433.37 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 PL FPS GAS 6/18 $130.62 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 PL FPS GAS 6/18 $179.10 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 PT FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,153.86 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 PT FPS GAS 4/18 $803.63 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 234574 V52304 PT FPS GAS 5/18 $66.01 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 PT FPS GAS 6/18 $34.51 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 SB FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $978.33 0 04/30/18



2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 SB FPS GAS 4/18 $700.59 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 SB FPS GAS 5/18 $69.48 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 SB FPS GAS 6/18 $16.72 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 TH FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,758.59 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 TH FPS GAS 4/18 $1,334.33 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 TH FPS GAS 5/18 $4,010.07 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 TH FPS GAS 6/18 $540.87 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 TR FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,710.16 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 TR FPS GAS 4/18 $1,475.93 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 TR FPS GAS 5/18 $604.04 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 TR FPS GAS 6/18 $372.75 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 TR FPS GAS 6/18 $2,177.59 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 TW FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $814.90 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 TW FPS GAS 4/18 $642.30 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 TW FPS GAS 5/18 $48.65 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 TW FPS GAS 6/18 $28.49 0 07/17/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2286928 V52212 WC FPS GAS 3/1-31/18 $1,114.67 0 04/30/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2314485 V52250 WC FPS GAS 4/18 $728.46 0 05/29/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2334574 V52304 WC FPS GAS 5/18 $62.54 0 06/28/18
2255 CONSTELLATION NEWENERG 2358834 V51909 WC FPS GAS 6/18 $36.23 0 07/17/18
30211 CONSUELO C. TORRES MEN REIM-5/14/18 148708 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $25.07 0 05/14/18
30211 CONSUELO C. TORRES MEN REIM-6/11/18 149065 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $43.60 0 06/11/18
30211 CONSUELO C. TORRES MEN REIM-5/30/18 149529 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $10.90 0 06/27/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV003855 149413 IO LFSKL TUITION 5/18 $5,072.98 0 06/27/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV004071 149413 IO LFSKL TUITION 6/18 $2,075.31 0 06/27/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV003628 149087 IO TUITIO 4/18 $4,611.80 0 06/11/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV002888 148473 IO TUITION 3/18 $3,920.03 0 05/14/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV002886 148473 TUITION 3/18=7 STDNTS $21,068.95 0 05/14/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV003627 149087 TUITION 4/18=5 STDNTS $17,021.52 0 06/11/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV003853 149413 TUITION 5/18=5 STDNTS $19,475.50 0 06/27/18
526 CORE ACADEMY SESINV004069 149413 TUITION 6/18=5 STDNTS $7,967.25 0 06/27/18
30243 COSLEY ZOO GIFT SHOP PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Adventure Camp $294.00 0 06/18/18
28223 COTG IN1449161 149694 COPIER 1/5-6/4/18 $104,957.11 0 07/17/18
28223 COTG IN1272915 149098 OE COPIER 1/5-2/4/18 $2,000.00 0 06/11/18
28223 COTG IN1294843 149098 OE COPIER 2/5-3/4/18 $6,000.00 0 06/11/18
28223 COTG IN1332064 149098 OE COPIER 3/5-4/4/18 $6,000.00 0 06/11/18
28223 COTG IN1371765 149098 OE COPIER 4/5-5/4/18 $6,000.00 0 06/11/18
28223 COTG IN1416280 149098 OE COPIER 5/5-6/4 $6,000.00 0 06/11/18
31495 COURTNEY M. DATTILO REIM-5/14/18 148639 MEAL#22394 4/21/18 $15.00 0 05/14/18
24050 CPI IUS0110692 149099 AKIVA ANNL MBRSHP $150.00 0 06/11/18



24050 CPI IUS0107964 148491 ANNL MBRSHP FEE $150.00 0 05/14/18
24050 CPI IUS0110632 149099 ANNL MBRSHP FEE $150.00 0 06/11/18
24050 CPI IUS0112953 149436 FRIEDRICH MBRSHP FEE $150.00 0 06/27/18
24050 CPI IUS0110630 149099 LAURA ANNL MBRSHP $150.00 0 06/11/18
30447 CR *CONSUMER REPORTS PCFAIRLESS 14471 Consumer Reports magazi $29.00 0 06/18/18
30447 CR *CONSUMER REPORTS PCOKOREN 14471 Consumer Reports magazi $29.00 0 06/18/18
30447 CR *CONSUMER REPORTS PCFAIRLESS 14486 Consumer Reports magazi -$29.00 0 06/30/18
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OE G-SB 4/19 148436 OEH JV/G-SB 4/19/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OE G-SB 4/23 148436 OEH JV/G-SB 4/23/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OH G-SB 3/30 148253 OHS F/G-SB 3/30/18 $61.00 0 04/16/18
21445 CRAIG SEROTA OH G-SB 4/25 148436 OHS JV/G-SB 4/25/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
26763 CREATIVE AUTO TOPS AND 2894 149560 R/R CUSHION ASSY/RPR $185.00 0 06/28/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCSCHOENSEE 14486 BE/WC/HM/TW-cameras-cab $284.41 0 06/30/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCWINDERS 14471 BE-fuses for absorber $6.60 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCWINDERS 14471 CH-rooftop 6-time delay $72.56 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCCLEVER 14471 DAC WO 127299 Electrica $12.48 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCSHARP 14471 EV-bolts $61.91 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCLUTTRELL 14471 Fuses-Bussman Fusetron $200.08 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCRONKOVITZ 14471 Hunt Club - W/O - 12777 $28.15 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCCLEVER 14471 Murphy WO 127727 Electr $30.81 0 06/18/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCCLEVER 14486 Murphy WO 127727 Electr $154.05 0 06/30/18
1997 CRESCENT ELEC. SUPPLY PCWINDERS 14471 PL-wo127190-fuses  pull $118.82 0 06/18/18
22943 CRISPI, LISA ANNE CRISPI H-18 149562 HANNAH CAFE 2018 $47.20 0 06/28/18
22943 CRISPI, LISA ANNE CRISPI M-18 149561 MITCHELL@OE FEES 2018 $131.80 0 06/28/18
28997 CROSSTOWN INK 475 V52288 BE STAFF SHIRTS $315.00 0 06/27/18
25976 CROWN AWARDS INC PCHETTINGER 14450 State Qualifier Medals $423.18 0 05/15/18
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCWIADUCH 14450 Title I Director Conf - $124.96 0 05/15/18
25111 CROWNE PLAZA HOTELS PCWIADUCH 14450 Title I Director Conf - $124.96 0 05/15/18
19137 CSMI PCHOWARD 14450 Trainers Sideline Injur $950.00 0 05/15/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18-157 148492 CH ADD DOOR HOLDER $443.83 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 18M0505 148492 F-ALARM MNTR 5/18 $45.00 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18-338 148492 F-EXT SERVICE $116.54 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 18M0405 148492 MNT F-ALARM MNTR $45.00 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 18M0606 149563 MNT F-ALARM MNTRNG $45.00 0 06/28/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18-193 148492 O3C F-EXT RECHARGE $100.04 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18-158 148492 PT ADD DOOR HOLDER $443.83 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC 18Q3081 149563 TC F-ALARM MNTRNG $240.00 0 06/28/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18-205 148492 TR FACP FALSE ALARM $155.00 0 05/14/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC F&S18-559 149695 TRN F-ALARM INSP $480.00 0 07/17/18
1654 CTS OF ILLINOIS, INC CTS18-156 148492 WXC ADD DOOR HOLDER $443.83 0 05/14/18



24581 CULVERS PCHOINKES 14450 giveaway gift cards for $35.00 0 05/15/18
31050 CUMBERLAND THERAPY SER M0026948 149100 SPCH THRP=2 4/23-5/4 $8,211.50 0 06/11/18
31050 CUMBERLAND THERAPY SER M0026691 149100 SPCH THRP=2 4/9-20/18 $6,242.75 0 06/11/18
31050 CUMBERLAND THERAPY SER M0025436 148493 SPCH THRPY 3/12-23/18 $4,902.50 0 05/14/18
31050 CUMBERLAND THERAPY SER M0026116 148493 SPCH THRPY 3/26-4/6 $2,090.50 0 05/14/18
31050 CUMBERLAND THERAPY SER M0027880 149437 SPCH=2 47.08H 5/21-25 $3,501.00 0 06/27/18
31050 CUMBERLAND THERAPY SER M0027604 149437 SPCH=2 97.93H 5/7-17 $7,274.75 0 06/27/18
22943 CURIEL, TOMASA CURIEL G-18 148359 GIANNA@HC LRC BOOK $17.89 0 05/07/18
28123 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES C 719332 148494 SRVLLNC REMOTE SPPRT $1,550.00 0 05/14/18
28123 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES C 719511 148494 SRVLLNCE RMT SPPRT $310.00 0 05/14/18
30092 CUSTOM EDUCATION SOLUT 5-17524/BAL 149397 BALANCE DUE $630.00 0 06/21/18
30092 CUSTOM EDUCATION SOLUT 8-10340 148495 MISC SPL/BOOKS $876.57 0 05/14/18
30092 CUSTOM EDUCATION SOLUT 5-17524 149101 PM AYODO EN MI CASA $5,294.92 0 06/11/18
19336 CUSTOM INK LLC PCMILLER 14471 cheer tanks $648.00 0 06/18/18
19336 CUSTOM INK LLC PCHETTINGER 14450 Girls Soccer Supplies - $223.64 0 05/15/18
19336 CUSTOM INK LLC PCSCHREMP 14450 Musical supplies $750.38 0 05/15/18
30787 CUSTOMINK GROUPS PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Student T-Shirts $228.02 0 06/18/18
28385 CYLINDER SERVICES INC. PCBAILEY 14471 JD830 tractor-labor to $774.79 0 06/18/18
32258 CYNTHIA S. GREENWOOD REIM-6/11/18 148985 MLG XG 5/14-18/18 $3.27 0 06/11/18
32258 CYNTHIA S. GREENWOOD REIM-5/30/18 149454 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $9.81 0 06/27/18
29106 DAIKIN APPLIED 3175614 148496 LB ANNL INSP $852.00 0 05/14/18
20158 DAN FEENEY OH B-VB 4/13 148194 OHS S/V B-VB 4/13/18 $89.00 0 04/16/18
27846 DAN LAMB OH G-SB 3/28 148212 OHS F/G-SB 3/28/18 $61.00 0 04/16/18
28867 DAN MCGUIRE OH G-SB 5/8 148788 OHS  JV/G-SB 5/8/18 $55.00 0 05/18/18
28867 DAN MCGUIRE OH G-SB 5/16 148892 OHS F/G-SB 5/16/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
30646 DANIA TOMA REIM-5/14/18 148707 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $13.08 0 05/14/18
30646 DANIA TOMA REIM-6/11/18 149064 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $28.34 0 06/11/18
30646 DANIA TOMA REIM-5/30/18 149528 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $9.81 0 06/27/18
2075 DANIEL E. OKOREN MLG 2017/18 149029 MLG 2017/18 $279.15 0 06/11/18
32359 DANIEL GARCIA MLG 6/18 149662 MLG TECH 6/18 $36.52 0 06/30/18
20489 DANIEL HALL OE G-SB 4/24 148374 OEH JV/G-SB 4/24/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
20348 DANIEL NEWTON OE G-SB 4/20 148411 OEH V/G-SB 4/20/18 $64.00 0 05/07/18
20348 DANIEL NEWTON OH B-VB 4/26 148411 OHS F/AB B-VB 4/26/18 $88.00 0 05/07/18
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OE BSBL 5/16 148913 OEH F/BSBL 5/16/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH BSBL 4/13 148427 OH V/BSBL ADDL 4/13 $45.00 0 05/07/18
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH G-SB 4/10 148242 OHS JV/G-SB 4/10/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH BSBL 3/23 148242 OHS S/BSBL 3/23/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH BSBL 4/11 148242 OHS S/BSBL 4/11/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
24502 DANIEL RAYMOND OH BSBL 4/13 148242 OHS V/BSBL 4/13/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
26316 DANIELLE M ZAPFEL REIM-2/20/18 148647 ASHA MBRSHP $253.00 0 05/14/18



21133 DANIELLE M. LEE REIM-6/1/18 149349 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
21133 DANIELLE M. LEE MLG 5/18/18 149008 MLG CADCA 5/18/18 $57.77 0 06/11/18
32041 DARCY A DURKEE MLG 3-5/24 148966 MLG 3/13-5/24/18 $55.54 0 06/11/18
22706 DARRIN M. TACKITT OE BSBL 5/22 149291 OEH BSBL RGNL 5/22/18 $50.00 0 06/14/18
29171 DATA MGMT - TIMECLOCKP PCREIDY 14486 repair timeclock #1 $290.00 0 06/30/18
32054 DATA-BASED CONFERENCES PCDURKEE 14486 Conference fees $350.00 0 06/30/18
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER 14450 Database Maintenance $5,520.80 0 05/15/18
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER 14471 Database Maintenance $5,520.80 0 06/18/18
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER 14486 Database Maintenance $5,686.42 0 06/30/18
22877 DATAVAIL CORPORATION PCKIGER 14450 Database Manitenance $5,520.80 0 05/15/18
21344 DAVE BEESLEY OE BSBL 6/2 149204 OEH BSBL 6/2/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
32250 DAVE PAVLIK TR B-VB 5/3 148907 TR 7/8 B-VB 5/3/18 $60.00 0 05/30/18
31936 DAVE WOLLNIK OH G-SB 5/10 148760 OHS F/G-SB 5/10/18 $61.00 0 05/18/18
28921 DAVID KELLEN CHOIR FEST 148292 ELEM CHOIR FST 4/9-10 $350.00 0 04/30/18
21503 DAVID KING OE BSBL 6/1 149249 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
20159 DAVID PERILLO OH B-VB 4/13 148237 OHS S/V B-VB 4/13/18 $89.00 0 04/16/18
20159 DAVID PERILLO OH B-VB 4/26 148420 OHS S/V B-VB 4/26/18 $89.00 0 05/07/18
20159 DAVID PERILLO OH B-VB 3/24 148237 OHS V/B-VB 3/24/18 $342.00 0 04/16/18
20159 DAVID PERILLO PL B-VB 5/12 148798 PL 7/8 B-VB 5/12/18 $120.00 0 05/18/18
20497 DAVID SEASTROM OH BSBL 5/10 148805 OHS V/BSBL 5/10/18 $64.00 0 05/18/18
20148 DAVID SPENCER TR B-VB 4/23 148441 TR 7/8 B-VB 4/23/18 $60.00 0 05/07/18
30522 DAWN L. MILKA REIM-5/1/18 149024 DEAF/BLIND TRAINING $305.00 0 06/11/18
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 3/18 148678 MLG 3/18 $14.72 0 05/14/18
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 4/3-27 149024 MLG 4/3-27/18 $27.25 0 06/11/18
30522 DAWN L. MILKA MLG 5/18 149477 MLG 5/18 $25.07 0 06/27/18
22114 DAWN M. SENO REIM-6/12/18 149511 NOTARY REIMBURS $153.00 0 06/27/18
23155 DEBORAH E. RABICK MLG3/12-5/25 149043 MLG 3/12-5/25/18 $120.99 0 06/11/18
23155 DEBORAH E. RABICK REIM-5/14/18 149043 RN LICENSE RENEWAL $81.88 0 06/11/18
21754 DEBORAH L. SMITH MLG 4/26/18 149053 MLG MEETING 4/26/18 $38.70 0 06/11/18
22639 DEBRA A. BOYLE BVB 5/21-23 149208 B-VB RGNLS 5/21-23/18 $100.00 0 06/14/18
22639 DEBRA A. BOYLE OG GSB 5/29 149208 OHS G-SB SCTNL 5/29 $100.00 0 06/14/18
21044 DEBRA L. LEWIS REIM-4/20/18 148666 RNW RN LICENSE $81.88 0 05/14/18
31596 DEBRA MALNAR SD308-4/18 V52246 ASST TECH CNSLT 4/18 $1,320.00 0 05/18/18
31596 DEBRA MALNAR SD308-4/18 V52246 ASST TECH SPCLST 4/18 $2,827.50 0 05/18/18
31596 DEBRA MALNAR SD308 5-6/18 V52305 CNSLT/TECH 5-6/18 $1,880.00 0 06/28/18
31596 DEBRA MALNAR SD308 5-6/18 V52305 CNSLT/TECH 5-6/18 $3,607.50 0 06/28/18
1281 DECKER EQUIPMENT PCWEISS 14450 5x8 flags-10 $673.65 0 05/15/18
1281 DECKER EQUIPMENT PCWEISS 14471 TH-wo127472-lunch table $332.40 0 06/18/18
1281 DECKER EQUIPMENT PCWEISS 14486 WC-wo128681-rubber tire $65.65 0 06/30/18
19908 DEKALB HIGH SCHOOL OE-GBDM 3/17 148497 OEH G/BDMTN 3/17/18 $75.00 0 05/14/18



2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY 14471 Kubota F3680-deck level $85.19 0 06/18/18
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCBAILEY 14486 Kubota F3680-window gas $218.85 0 06/30/18
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCWEAVER 14450 Wo126532-Kubota F3680 m $159.53 0 05/15/18
2178 DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORPO PCWEAVER 14450 Wo126532-Kubota mowing $102.69 0 05/15/18
32356 DELSOLBOOKS.COM 2018040501 149564 BOOKS KDG-3RD&UP $650.88 0 06/28/18
21675 DELVIN NOSS JR OE G-SB 5/14 148903 OEH V/G-SB 5/14/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
21675 DELVIN NOSS JR OE G-SB 5/2 148903 OEH V/G-SB 5/2/18 $32.00 0 05/30/18
21675 DELVIN NOSS JR OH G-SB 4/12 148233 OHS V/G-SB 4/12/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCCONAWAY 14471 book cover supplies $64.66 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCCONAWAY 14471 book covering supplies $89.67 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCHEINRICH 14450 Book Order $548.16 0 05/15/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCMASON 14471 Bookmarks $149.42 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCCONAWAY 14450 library supplies $177.34 0 05/15/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCMUNDSINGER 14450 LRC Book Label Supplies $120.25 0 05/15/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCADORJAN 14471 Split - LRC Supplies (2 $151.87 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCTAYLOR 14471 Split - LRC supplies (4 $69.97 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCTAYLOR 14471 Split - LRC supplies (5 $85.10 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCADORJAN 14471 Split - LRC Supplies (7 $365.86 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCADORJAN 14471 Split - Mailbox Labels $41.48 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCADORJAN 14471 Split - Supplies for Bo $31.83 0 06/18/18
2195 DEMCO INC PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 Supplies $540.97 0 06/18/18
32304 DENA S SEWING ROOM PCDURKEE 14471 To sew a special Olympi $30.00 0 06/18/18
31273 DENNIS NELSON OE BBSK 6/1 149217 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
2216 DEPENDABLE BUSINESS PR 39622 148498 AP CHECKS #158099 $1,456.59 0 05/14/18
2216 DEPENDABLE BUSINESS PR 39621 148498 PAYROLL CHCKS#143499 $569.54 0 05/14/18
24496 DEREK KRAUSE OH BSBL 4/26 148388 OHS V/BSBL 4/26/18 $64.00 0 05/07/18
27290 DERRICK S. BERLIN REIM-6/18/18 149438 CNF HOTEL EXP $591.36 0 06/27/18
32390 DIAMOND YARDS #00002 149697 OH TEAM CHAMP BRICKS $1,324.00 0 07/17/18
32286 DIANE R. JOHNSON REIM-6/1/18 149344 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
24447 DICKS SPORTING GOODS PCDONOVAN 14450 Girls Soccer  Goalie Gl $47.97 0 05/15/18
24666 DIGI KEY CORP PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Robot Parts $24.25 0 05/15/18
24666 DIGI KEY CORP PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $112.99 0 05/15/18
27230 DIGITAL ART SUPPLIES PCSKURA 14450 Art supplies for printe $129.40 0 05/15/18
28026 DINAH L. MEYERS REIM-4/23/18 148676 RNW RN LICENSE $81.50 0 05/14/18
31768 DIRECT 2 OEM LLC PCSTURK 14486 Qty 5 GLC-T-OEM Copper $185.00 0 06/30/18
31768 DIRECT 2 OEM LLC PCSTURK 14450 SFP-10GSR-OEM  Qty 50. $3,350.00 0 05/15/18
23802 DIRECT SIGN SYSTEMS 3902 149439 OHS MISC SIGNS $781.00 0 06/27/18
23802 DIRECT SIGN SYSTEMS 10496 148499 TC MISC SIGNS $65.00 0 05/14/18
23802 DIRECT SIGN SYSTEMS 10623 149565 TH DOOR NUMBERS $1,215.00 0 06/28/18
23802 DIRECT SIGN SYSTEMS 10605 149565 VINYL ENTRANCE ID $175.00 0 06/28/18



29588 DISCOUNT DANCE SUPPLY PCMILLER 14486 dance team apparel/shoe $691.79 0 06/30/18
29588 DISCOUNT DANCE SUPPLY PCMILLER 14486 dance team apparel/shoe $134.95 0 06/30/18
25033 DISCOUNT SAFETY GEAR PCSMITH 14471 gloves  hats $99.90 0 06/18/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 credit back from Discou -$214.01 0 05/15/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 village consumables ord $200.16 0 05/15/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 village consumables ord $310.14 0 05/15/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 village consumables ord $428.56 0 05/15/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 village consumables ord $473.58 0 05/15/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 village consumables ord $556.64 0 05/15/18
20092 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY PCBITNER 14450 village consumables ord $559.58 0 05/15/18
23232 DISCOUNT TIRE CO PCBAILEY 14486 Trk #101 tires $712.00 0 06/30/18
22943 DITKOWSKY, REGINA DITKOWSKY-18 148764 KEIRA/CASEY CAFE 2018 $73.20 0 05/18/18
32207 DLX FOR BUSINESS PCBERGAN 14450 checks $95.12 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Adapters - SD85406 $160.86 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Cases - SD85740 $194.95 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Charging Cart - SD85205 $1,049.99 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Charging Cart - SD85642 $1,049.99 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Charging Cart - SD85692 $2,099.98 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Charging Cart - SD85701 $1,049.99 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Charging Cart - SD85702 $1,049.99 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Chromebook - SD85415 $621.52 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Chromebook - SD85496 $869.34 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Chromebook - SD85643 $310.76 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebook - SD86125 $1,553.80 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebook Cart - SD860 $1,049.99 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Chromebooks - SD85000 $1,243.04 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Chromebooks - SD85205 $11,186.64 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Chromebooks - SD85496 $289.78 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Chromebooks - SD85583 $4,661.40 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85642 $11,186.64 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Chromebooks - SD85700 $31,697.52 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85700 $12,119.64 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85701 $11,186.64 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85702 $11,186.64 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85703 & $22,374.72 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85765 $15,538.00 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85765 $14,489.00 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85829 $15,538.00 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85831 $1,864.56 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD85998 $1,864.56 0 06/30/18



30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD86091 $1,553.80 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD86092 $5,282.58 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD86138 $4,039.88 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Chromebooks - SD86138 $31,697.52 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Desktops - SD85406 $4,548.42 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Desktops & Monitors - S $3,026.31 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Docking Kit - SD85205 $493.49 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Docking Kit - SD85627 $493.49 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Docking Kit - SD85642 $493.49 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Docking Kit - SD85692 $986.98 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Docking Kit - SD85701 $493.49 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Docking Kit - SD85702 $493.49 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Docking Kit - SD86092 $493.49 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14450 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $908.64 0 05/15/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $75.72 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $25.24 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $50.48 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $378.60 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $25.24 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $908.64 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $908.64 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $1,413.44 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $1,817.28 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $3,558.84 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $908.64 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $1,262.00 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $151.44 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $2,524.00 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome OS - SD85 $151.44 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome OS - SD86 $126.20 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome OS - SD86 $2,902.60 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome OS - SD86 $429.08 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Google Chrome OS - SD86 $126.20 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Laptop - SD85030 $612.00 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Laptops - SD85740 $8,086.30 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Latitude 7390 - SD85406 $4,052.55 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Monitor - SD86100 $212.79 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Split - Chromebooks - S $9,322.80 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Split - Chromebooks - S $9,322.80 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Split - Chromebooks - S $6,556.05 0 06/30/18



30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Split - Chromebooks - S $10,845.39 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Split - Desktop - SD861 $781.43 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 Split - Desktop (50%) $781.43 0 06/30/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Split - Google Chrome O $757.20 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Split - Google Chrome O $757.20 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14471 Stacking Cables $1,152.05 0 06/18/18
30156 DMI* DELL K-12 REL PCKIGER 14486 USB-C Adapter $170.00 0 06/30/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCLARES 14450 Adult Classes Graduatio $23.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCRESTIVO 14471 Decorations for L. Neme $35.00 0 06/18/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCKRACHTUS 14486 Family Support Playdate $10.00 0 06/30/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCOLANDESE 14471 General Office / Classr $18.40 0 06/18/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCLYONS 14450 Green Village Consumabl $20.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCDERWIN 14471 LSP Weekly CBI $28.00 0 06/18/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCROBINSON 14450 Prairie Point pre-k Cre $24.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCROBINSON 14450 Prairie Point pre-k Cre $25.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCDUYM 14450 supplies $25.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCOCONNELL 14450 Teacher Appreciation Gi $96.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCOCONNELL 14450 Teacher Appreciation Gi -$96.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCOCONNELL 14450 Teacher Appreciation Gi $96.00 0 05/15/18
25796 DOLLAR TREE PCRESTIVO 14450 Teacher Desk Supplies $57.58 0 05/15/18
31036 DOLLY A CHAREST REIM-5/14/18 148633 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $28.34 0 05/14/18
31036 DOLLY A CHAREST REIM-6/11/18 148957 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $43.60 0 06/11/18
31036 DOLLY A CHAREST REIM-5/30/18 149428 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $10.90 0 06/27/18
32294 DOMINIC ZUPO OE BB CAMP 149310 OE BB CAMP 5/29-31 $125.00 0 06/14/18
31295 DOMINIQUE S. ACUFF REIM-4/19/18 148621 LICENSE RENEWAL $80.00 0 05/14/18
24634 DOMINOS PCGORDON 14471 #2080 Food for senior p $377.99 0 06/18/18
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY 14486 2012 - FTC Food (pizza $93.96 0 06/30/18
24634 DOMINOS PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - Mistaken transac $68.66 0 05/15/18
24634 DOMINOS PCPOLK 14471 2045 Activity-Orchesis $92.99 0 06/18/18
24634 DOMINOS PCCLEMENTS 14471 Athletics $76.90 0 06/18/18
24634 DOMINOS PCCLEMENTS 14471 Athletics $52.64 0 06/18/18
24634 DOMINOS PCCLEMENTS 14450 Athletics  - Track $81.74 0 05/15/18
24634 DOMINOS PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Pizza for Lion King set $28.28 0 05/15/18
24634 DOMINOS PCBATTAGLIA 14471 Student Council EOY par $159.49 0 06/18/18
20707 DONALD J KOCHNIARCZYK OH G-SB 4/19 148294 OHS V/G-SB 4/19/18 $64.00 0 04/30/18
20707 DONALD J KOCHNIARCZYK OH G-SB 4/2 148210 OHS V/G-SB 4/2/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
20452 DONALD MCKILLIP OH B-VB 4/19 148304 OHS F/A B-VB 4/19/18 $88.00 0 04/30/18
20452 DONALD MCKILLIP TH TRK 5/11 148893 TH 7-8 CNF TRK 5/11/1 $160.00 0 05/30/18
22463 DONALD NELSON OH G-SB 4/26 148408 OHS JV/G-SB 4/26/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
30427 DONNA M. PONZIANI REIM-5/14/18 148693 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $19.62 0 05/14/18



30427 DONNA M. PONZIANI REIM-6/11/18 149041 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $35.97 0 06/11/18
30427 DONNA M. PONZIANI REIM-5/30/18 149499 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $6.54 0 06/27/18
21654 DONNA M. THILL BVB 5/21-23 149293 B-VB RGNLS 5/21-23/18 $135.00 0 06/14/18
2365 DOORS BY RUSS INC. 183117 149566 SRV CALL/DOOR 20 $130.00 0 06/28/18
21958 DORIS J. ROSE REIM-5/14/18 V52237 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $78.48 0 05/14/18
21958 DORIS J. ROSE REIM-6/11/18 V52270 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $130.80 0 06/11/18
21958 DORIS J. ROSE REIM-5/30/18 V52296 MLG XG 521-25/18 $32.70 0 06/27/18
27127 DOTTY MOCKENHAUPT REIM-6/30/18 149667 CLASS SPL $120.00 0 06/30/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCLEUBNER 14471 Hotel Coaches $338.24 0 06/18/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCLEUBNER 14471 hotel for coaches $360.94 0 06/18/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCLEUBNER 14471 hotel for coaches $449.60 0 06/18/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCLEUBNER 14486 hotel for coaches $225.87 0 06/30/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCLEUBNER 14486 hotel for coaches $225.87 0 06/30/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCLEUBNER 14486 hotel for coaches $451.74 0 06/30/18
26137 DOUBLETREE HOTELS PCDWYER 14450 Hotel rooms for Skills $2,135.70 0 05/15/18
20845 DOUG ALMON OE G-SB 5/17 148843 OEH V/G-SB 5/17/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
19445 DOUG PIERSON OH B-VB 4/26 148424 OHS S/V B-VB 4/26/18 $89.00 0 05/07/18
19445 DOUG PIERSON OH B-VB 3/24 148239 OHS V/B-VB 3/24/18 $301.00 0 04/16/18
29200 DOUGAN SMITH OH BAND 6/18 149517 OH MRCH BND SCTN 6/18 $295.00 0 06/27/18
32156 DOUGLAS J ROSENBERG OH SCTNL 4/9 148315 OHS SCTNL COACH 4/9 $200.00 0 04/30/18
25241 DOUGLAS KELLEY OE BSBL 5/14 148882 OEH F/BSBL 5/14/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
25241 DOUGLAS KELLEY OE BSBL 5/16 148882 OEH S/BSBL 5/16/18 $55.00 0 05/30/18
25241 DOUGLAS KELLEY OH BSBL 4/11 148209 OHS S/BSBL 4/11/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
22943 DOUGLAS, DORENE DOUGLAS M 18 149567 MEGAN@OH CAFE 2018 $8.50 0 06/28/18
32311 DOZ TRADING LLC PCCLEMENTS 14471 PBIS $446.10 0 06/18/18
30824 DR DANIEL FRIEDMAN D308-3/16/18 148766 JO PSYC RPRT 3/16/18 $630.00 0 05/18/18
32208 DRESSLILY.COM PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $102.42 0 05/15/18
25285 DRI MYLEARN VMWARE PCCRUZ 14471 Contacted Logitech on o $764.86 0 06/18/18
25285 DRI MYLEARN VMWARE PCCRUZ 14471 Credit for items return -$719.88 0 06/18/18
25285 DRI MYLEARN VMWARE PCCRUZ 14471 Fine Arts Dept classroo $764.87 0 06/18/18
25285 DRI MYLEARN VMWARE PCCRUZ 14471 Fine Arts Graphic Commu $839.76 0 06/18/18
25285 DRI MYLEARN VMWARE PCCRUZ 14486 Sales tax credit issued -$44.99 0 06/30/18
32209 DRIVE HOME SAFE DRIVIN PCDURKEE 14450 Payment for driving sch $390.00 0 05/15/18
32209 DRIVE HOME SAFE DRIVIN PCDURKEE 14471 refund of payment for d -$390.00 0 06/18/18
31886 DRYER MAIL PMT PCREIDY 14450 TB test  Woznicki $30.00 0 05/15/18
31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14471 2061 Act acct/Doerr bot $19.96 0 06/18/18
31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14450 2061 act acct/Doerr-bot $44.91 0 05/15/18
31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14471 2061 activity act/bottl $14.97 0 06/18/18
31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14471 2172 act acct/Drinking $932.89 0 06/18/18
31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14486 2172 activity acct/drin $176.49 0 06/30/18



31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14450 2172 Activity act/Drink $698.70 0 05/15/18
31104 DS SERVICES STANDARD C PCPOLK 14471 2172 Activity act/Drink $652.05 0 06/18/18
2232 DUDE SOLUTIONS INV-22913 149724 CRISIS/PEOPLE&CONTACT $9,800.00 0 07/17/18
21952 DUNCAN ARMSTRONG JR REIM-6/11/18 V52256 MLG/MEALS 4/23-5/19 $137.89 0 06/11/18
21952 DUNCAN ARMSTRONG JR REIM-5/14/18 V52221 MLG/MEALS 4/6-25/18 $120.45 0 05/14/18
21952 DUNCAN ARMSTRONG JR REIM-5/30/18 V52287 MLG/MEALS 5/21-26/18 $85.90 0 06/27/18
24707 DUNKIN DONUTS PCDERWIN 14486 ESY Orientation Breakfa $85.93 0 06/30/18
24707 DUNKIN DONUTS PCHETTINGER 14471 IHSA Girls Track State $35.98 0 06/18/18
24707 DUNKIN DONUTS PCHETTINGER 14471 IHSA State Boys Track s $17.99 0 06/18/18
24707 DUNKIN DONUTS PCMCDOWELL 14450 Purchase of 50 Munchkin $61.28 0 05/15/18
24707 DUNKIN DONUTS PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $52.85 0 06/18/18
26163 DUTEK HOSE CENTER PCBAILEY 14471 OHS Grounds-JD830 pick $108.00 0 06/18/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 D. Collins-shoes $180.00 0 05/15/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 J. Meltzer-refund tax o -$17.60 0 05/15/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 K. Chapman-shoes $170.10 0 05/15/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14486 K. Grimes-replacement s $238.50 0 06/30/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 N. Stiles-shoes $117.00 0 05/15/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 R. Ayala-shoes $144.90 0 05/15/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 R. Lawrence-shoes $220.50 0 05/15/18
31815 DUYS SHOES PCALLISON 14450 T. Collins-shoes $117.00 0 05/15/18
27449 DWAYNE CHANDLER OE BBSK 6/1 149211 OEH BSK 6/1/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
22943 DWYER, MICHELINE DWYER L-18 148333 LINDSEY@OE 2018 MCW $403.00 0 05/03/18
22943 DWYER, MICHELINE DWYER W-18 148333 WILLIAM@MU REG 18MCW $128.00 0 05/03/18
23734 DYLAN KRAMER OE BSBL 6/1 149250 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $120.00 0 06/14/18
30704 DYNAVOX SYSTEMS LL PCDURKEE 14450 Assistive Tech for stud $295.00 0 05/15/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 42196 149102 BROMAX/BELLACIDE $3,437.00 0 06/11/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 42046 149102 MISC SPL $9,673.00 0 06/11/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 42197 149102 MISC SPL $2,408.00 0 06/11/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 42484 149698 MNT MISC CSTDL SPL $3,510.00 0 07/17/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 42536 149698 MNT MISC CSTDL SPL $1,970.68 0 07/17/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 42287 149568 TH WTR TRTMNT MNTHLY $120.00 0 06/28/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 41724 148500 TH WTR TRTMNT SRV $120.00 0 05/14/18
2069 EARTHWISE ENVIRONMENTA 41991 148500 TH WTR TRTMNT SRV $120.00 0 05/14/18
29254 EASIWAY SYSTEMS INC. PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for graphic de $183.00 0 06/30/18
22844 EAST AURORA HIGH SCHOO OE BBSK11/21 148501 OEH BBSK TRNM 11/21 $200.00 0 05/14/18
22844 EAST AURORA HIGH SCHOO OE BBSK12/26 148501 OEH BBSK TRNM 12/26 $300.00 0 05/14/18
32210 EASYEDA.COM PCPENTZIEN 14450 Perkins Grant (PENTZIEN $10.21 0 05/15/18
27908 EASYKEYS.COM PCSIMON 14450 file cabinet keys $10.00 0 05/15/18
27908 EASYKEYS.COM PCSIMON 14450 file cabinet keys $10.00 0 05/15/18
32388 ECHO1612 I-3629 149699 OH FB ECHO SYSTEM $400.00 0 07/17/18



25040 E-COMPLETE LLC PCADORJAN 14471 Supplies for Ellison Di $106.52 0 06/18/18
32116 ED HOYS INTERNATIONAL PCHEINRICH 14450 Clay Order $344.91 0 05/15/18
24565 EDIBLE ARRANGEMENTS PCSNOW 14450 Arrangement for father' $76.59 0 05/15/18
2589 EDUCATION WEEK PCCOAN 14471 Subscription Dr. Sparli $79.00 0 06/18/18
2589 EDUCATION WEEK PCKRACHTUS 14471 Yearly Subscription $97.00 0 06/18/18
32326 EDUCATIONAL PCLARES LUNA 14471 Texts for Jr High EL Sh $2,787.50 0 06/18/18
2570 EDUCATIONAL INNOVATION PCWIADUCH 14471 FY18 Summer STEAM Camp $58.80 0 06/18/18
31649 EDWARD COMM TRAINING C PCNUSSLE 14450 cpr cards $717.60 0 05/15/18
31049 EDWARD OCCUPATIONAL HE IN00060971 148502 OCC HEALTH SRVC FEE $20.00 0 05/14/18
32371 EGG CITED PCSHRUM 14486 Staff Breakfast $87.75 0 06/30/18
22943 EGLY, ANGELA EGLY A-18 149569 ADAM@OH FEES 2018 $75.00 0 06/28/18
29894 E-INST. INTERNATIONAL PCRONKOVITZ 14486 W/O - 125816 - Calibrat $216.70 0 06/30/18
20962 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICE 156573 148503 JS/LM/KK/XD TUITN3/18 $20,732.36 0 05/14/18
20962 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICE 156779 149103 TUITION 4/18=4 STDNTS $25,610.56 0 06/11/18
20962 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICE 156932 149440 TUITION 5/18=4 STDNTS $26,830.10 0 06/27/18
20962 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICE 157024 149440 TUITION 6/18=4 STDNTS $8,246.59 0 06/27/18
20962 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICE 157109 149700 TUITN ESY 6/18=3STDNT $4,646.45 0 07/17/18
24286 ELISABETH A. RUDIN REIM-5/14/18 148698 MLG XG/MEAL 3/23-4/16 $77.89 0 05/14/18
24286 ELISABETH A. RUDIN REIM-6/11/18 149047 MLG/MEAL 4/23-5/7/18 $50.97 0 06/11/18
30130 ELISABETH D. STOFFERS REIM-6/6/18 149226 PRF DVLP REG FEE $200.00 0 06/14/18
26922 ELIZABETH A. HAMMER MLG 3-4/10 148652 MLG 3/1-4/10/18 $131.89 0 05/14/18
26922 ELIZABETH A. HAMMER MLG4/11-5/22 149458 MLG 4/11-5/22/18 $285.58 0 06/27/18
32290 ELIZABETH E. MEIER REIM-6/1/18 149358 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
30116 ELIZABETH M. WHITE REIM-4/30/18 148716 RN LICENSE RENEWAL $81.88 0 05/14/18
32051 ELIZABETH MEDINA REIM-6/1/18 149357 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
29548 ELLEVATION LLC 2018040501 149570 PLATFORM/COLLABORATE $29,645.00 0 06/28/18
24847 ELLISON EDUCATION.COM PCBROSTOWITZ 14471 Cutting pads $153.67 0 06/18/18
24223 EMILY A. CUMMINGS REIM-6/1/18 149361 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
31609 EMILY FAGAN OH SCNL 4/17 148282 OHS SCTNL COACH 4/17 $180.00 0 04/30/18
23566 ENCYCLOPAEDIA BRITANNI 23909 149104 ONLINE RENEWAL $9,800.00 0 06/11/18
31853 ENGLER CALLAWAY BAASTE 23970 149105 LGL SPED 4/18 $4,554.00 0 06/11/18
31853 ENGLER CALLAWAY BAASTE 23880 148504 LGL SRV SPED 3/18 $2,178.00 0 05/14/18
31853 ENGLER CALLAWAY BAASTE 24071 149441 LGL SRV/SPED 5/18 $4,356.00 0 06/27/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Car Rental f $157.56 0 05/15/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCATHLETIC 14471 badminton state car ren $221.84 0 06/18/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCATHLETIC 14471 bass fishing sectional $61.14 0 06/18/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCATHLETIC 14486 b-bkb camp van rental $287.64 0 06/30/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCATHLETIC 14486 b-bkb camp van rental $287.64 0 06/30/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCATHLETIC 14471 boys tennis state car r $211.28 0 06/18/18
2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCLEUBNER 14486 rental car for Michigan $539.92 0 06/30/18



2665 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR PCLEUBNER 14486 rental car for Michigan $558.82 0 06/30/18
28973 EQUIPMENT DEPOT 30681005 149571 RNTL FORKLIFT $950.83 0 06/28/18
27011 ERIC D. WATT REIM-5/22/18 149071 AT SUPPLY-STORAGE $27.68 0 06/11/18
20836 ERIC HILLESLAND OE BSBL 6/1 149236 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $90.00 0 06/14/18
20836 ERIC HILLESLAND OE BSBL 6/2 149236 OEH BSBL 6/2/18 $90.00 0 06/14/18
22003 ERIC S. SIMON MLG 5/11/18 149051 MLG SECTIONAL MTG $142.79 0 06/11/18
31199 ERIK ROUSE OE G-SB 4/24 148429 OEH F/G-SB 4/24/18 $61.00 0 05/07/18
31199 ERIK ROUSE OH G-SB 4/26 148429 OHS F/G-SB 4/26/18 $61.00 0 05/07/18
31199 ERIK ROUSE OH G-SB 4/11 148247 OHS JV/G-SB 4/11/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
32287 ERIKA A. KROHN REIM-6/1/18 149346 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
25276 ERIN J. WATSON BVB 5/21-23 149305 B-VB RGNLS 5/21-23/18 $135.00 0 06/14/18
29906 ERIN M. GLEASON REIM-6/1/18 149334 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
29906 ERIN M. GLEASON MLG 4/18 148648 MLG 4/18 $28.89 0 05/14/18
29906 ERIN M. GLEASON MLG 5/18 148980 MLG 5/18 $12.53 0 06/11/18
31585 ESTELA OROZCO REIM-5/14/18 148686 MEAL #22202 4/28/18 $15.00 0 05/14/18
25112 ESTRELLITA PCLARES LUNA 14471 Spanish Interventions - $5,125.26 0 06/18/18
26102 ETA HAND2 MIND PCMASON 14450 1st Gr supplies - PTA p $164.54 0 05/15/18
26102 ETA HAND2 MIND 60078644 149106 ITEM IN76030  RELATIONA $101.96 180027 06/11/18
32179 ETS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIO 17234 148505 PATCH CABLE $282.00 0 05/14/18
26606 ETSY.COM PCMASON 14471 Plaque for Butterfly Ga $128.50 0 06/18/18
26606 ETSY.COM PCCRUZ 14471 VENDOR CHARGED IN ERROR $180.00 0 06/18/18
32053 EULALIA VALDEZ REIM-6/12/18 149646 EXP FORUM 6/12/18 $93.70 0 06/28/18
32053 EULALIA VALDEZ MLG 5/12/18 149068 MILINGUAL SUMMIT 5/12 $32.70 0 06/11/18
27197 EUZEBIUSZ NAPIERALA OH GSOC 4/10 148229 OHS V/G-SOCR 4/10/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
27923 EVA V. LAATZ REIM-5/22/18 149006 RN LICENSE RENEWAL $80.00 0 06/11/18
32355 EVANGELICA TORRES MLG 1-6/18 149645 MLG 1-6/5/18 $98.65 0 06/28/18
32355 EVANGELICA TORRES MLG 6-12/17 149645 MLG 6/5-12/20/17 $112.35 0 06/28/18
32015 EVANSTON/SKOKIE SCHOOL PK18064 149107 OT 1:1 1-6/18 $11,944.24 0 06/11/18
22943 EWING, ROY D EWING R-18 149572 ROISHIA@TR REG18SNP $128.00 0 06/28/18
32303 EXCEPTIONAL TEACHING PCDURKEE 14471 Supplies for Vision Dep $58.85 0 06/18/18
2895 EXHAUST WORKS PCWEAVER 14450 Trk #104-exhaust pipe $496.36 0 05/15/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20109028 147678 LPN KZ/WK 1/28/18 -$1,247.75 0 03/19/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20164620 147678 LPN KZ/WK 2/11/18 -$998.20 0 03/19/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20201948 147678 LPN KZ/WK 2/18/18 -$1,247.75 0 03/19/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20233000 147678 LPN KZ/WK 2/25/18 -$998.20 0 03/19/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20143279 147678 LPN KZ/WK 2/4/18 -$1,247.75 0 03/19/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20246085 147678 LPN KZ/WK 3/4/18 -$1,247.75 0 03/19/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20641461 V52289 LPN/KZ 35HRS W/E 5/27 $1,247.75 0 06/27/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20507849 V52258 LPN=1 WK 4/29/18 $1,247.75 0 06/11/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20607786 V52258 LPN=1 WK 5/20/18 $998.20 0 06/11/18



256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20540408 V52258 LPN=2 WK 5/6/18 $2,791.56 0 06/11/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20441533 V52222 LPN'S=2 WK 4/15/18 $2,225.80 0 05/14/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20474443 V52222 LPN'S=2 WK 4/22/18 $2,475.35 0 05/14/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20407946 V52222 LPN'S=2 WK 4/8/18 $2,225.80 0 05/14/18
256 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 20573705 V52258 LPN'S=2 WK 5/13/18 $2,168.45 0 06/11/18
29597 EXXONMOBIL PCATHLETIC 14471 bass fishing gasoline $20.00 0 06/18/18
29597 EXXONMOBIL PCATHLETIC 14486 b-bkb camp gasoline $25.00 0 06/30/18
29597 EXXONMOBIL PCLEUBNER 14486 gas for Michigan meet $36.94 0 06/30/18
29597 EXXONMOBIL PCLEUBNER 14486 gas for Michigan meet $48.34 0 06/30/18
32306 E-Z RENT-A-CAR MCO PCNERVIS 14471 Charged in ERROR $269.58 0 06/18/18
32306 E-Z RENT-A-CAR MCO PCNERVIS 14471 Reverse personal charge -$269.58 0 06/18/18
5003 FABRIC CENTER PCJANSEN 14471 Classroom Supplies $500.00 0 06/18/18
25050 FACTORY CARD OUTLET PCBATTAGLIA 14471 8th grade awards night $15.98 0 06/18/18
25050 FACTORY CARD OUTLET PCMUNDSINGER 14471 AVID Senior Celebration $177.80 0 06/18/18
32147 FACTORY SELECT LLC PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Elemenary - Divider Wal $557.70 0 06/18/18
2695 FAIRFIELD INN PCLEUBNER 14486 hotel for coaches $3,496.50 0 06/30/18
2695 FAIRFIELD INN PCJONES 14450 Lodging (L. Simelton & $236.75 0 05/15/18
30292 FAMOUS DAVE'S PCGORDON 14471 #2080 Food for senior p $1,010.99 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCACOSTA 14471 - $5.99 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCMCCARTHY 14471 Advanced Floral Supplie $31.96 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCPETERSON 14471 caster wheel $12.78 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCQUEEN 14486 Delivery trk-wo127731-w $34.77 0 06/30/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCFREESE 14471 E. Sharp-tools $366.55 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCBAILEY 14471 Equipment markers $8.97 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCPETERSON 14471 golf cart repair $47.69 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCBAILEY 14450 Grounds-bungee cords $29.97 0 05/15/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14471 Grounds-fuel can $17.99 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCBAILEY 14486 Grounds-hi temp grease $77.70 0 06/30/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14471 Grounds-transfer gas ca $12.99 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14450 Hitch for grounds new g $28.67 0 05/15/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 inner tubes for trainer $31.96 0 06/30/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCBAILEY 14486 LC-wo128726-6gal air co $199.00 0 06/30/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCBAILEY 14450 Mow trailer chair $17.98 0 05/15/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCSHARP 14471 Sidekick multi-Tool $44.99 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14486 Split - wo127731-repair $207.53 0 06/30/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14486 Split - wo127731-wo1278 $2.99 0 06/30/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14450 Trk #118-replacement tr $319.99 0 05/15/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCSIMON 14450 utility vehicle tire $63.67 0 05/15/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14471 WO127200-shop supplies/ $121.97 0 06/18/18
24457 FARM AND FLEET PCWEAVER 14471 WO127821-weed spraying $80.97 0 06/18/18



24635 FASTENAL CO PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Bolts for boiler $14.03 0 05/15/18
24635 FASTENAL CO PCMIKALAJUNA 14450 Bolts for boiler  wire $90.67 0 05/15/18
24635 FASTENAL CO PCBAILEY 14471 Grounds-300' tape measu $89.86 0 06/18/18
24635 FASTENAL CO PCBAILEY 14471 Shop bolts $3.91 0 06/18/18
24635 FASTENAL CO PCRODRIGUEZ 14471 supplies for metals $42.02 0 06/18/18
24635 FASTENAL CO PCBAILEY 14486 Van #100-grinding discs $55.45 0 06/30/18
24635 FASTENAL CO PCBAILEY 14450 wo126953-New Holland im $34.84 0 05/15/18
26937 FAT RICKY'S PCKUNSCH 14450 Art Club Party $45.48 0 05/15/18
26937 FAT RICKY'S PCSHRUM 14450 Elyssa's Mission Staff $85.00 0 05/15/18
26937 FAT RICKY'S PCSHRUM 14471 Ukulele Club EOY $52.00 0 06/18/18
32372 FC*CHANGINGCHILDREN SW PCWIADUCH 14486 PreK for All Grant $534.60 0 06/30/18
26430 FEINER SUPPLY COMPANY PCDURKEE 14471 ESY supplies $90.90 0 06/18/18
1879 FELICA A. SNOW MLG 2017/18 149286 MLG 2017/18 $86.50 0 06/14/18
22943 FERTEL, DEBORAH FERTEL E-18 148334 EMMA DRV ED 2018 $250.00 0 05/03/18
32391 FIELD MARKETING SOLUTI 1 149701 YOGA GROUP SESSION $450.00 0 07/17/18
32391 FIELD MARKETING SOLUTI 2 149701 YOGA GROUP SESSION $450.00 0 07/17/18
29161 FIGGINS TREES AND TURF 870 149702 HC EDG/MLCH/TRM $3,435.53 0 07/17/18
29161 FIGGINS TREES AND TURF 871 149702 PT MLCH/EDG/TRIM $3,621.64 0 07/17/18
3045 FIRST AYD CORPORATION PCVATH 14486 Charged in error $1,620.51 0 06/30/18
3045 FIRST AYD CORPORATION PCVATH 14486 Refund charged in error -$1,620.51 0 06/30/18
3045 FIRST AYD CORPORATION PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for automotive $1,620.51 0 06/30/18
25483 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS PCKRANTZ 14450 LOCAL & LONG DISTANCE T $2,278.78 0 05/15/18
25483 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS PCKRANTZ 14471 LOCAL & LONG DISTANCE T $2,149.25 0 06/18/18
25483 FIRST COMMUNICATIONS PCKRANTZ 14486 LOCAL & LONG DISTANCE T $2,365.86 0 06/30/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCBARNES 14486 Burnisher fuel $18.42 0 06/30/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCPETERSON 14471 field liner repair $25.00 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCELLIS 14450 Fork lift tank refill-2 $58.60 0 05/15/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCQUEEN 14486 Grounds-stump grinder r $1,113.43 0 06/30/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCGUZMAN 14450 OHS-wo126895-propane fi $18.42 0 05/15/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCCOSTA 14471 PL-wo127387-propane ref $31.79 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 propane $78.33 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Propane $73.72 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCMIKALAJUNA 14486 Propane $78.33 0 06/30/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCPETERSON 14471 propane  school grill $29.30 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCBAILEY 14471 Propane fill $35.52 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCCOSTA 14471 Propane fill - District $35.52 0 06/18/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCCOSTA 14486 Propane fill for forktr $47.72 0 06/30/18
2127 FIRST PLACE RENTAL PCPETERSON 14450 propane for grills $18.42 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT 11480409 149442 #785445 TRNS 5/18 $522,727.35 0 06/27/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT 11467041 149108 #785445 TRNSP 4/18 $470,173.76 0 06/11/18



25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14450 additional trip charge $46.50 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14471 charter (returned late) $47.61 0 06/18/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14450 credit for incorrect ch -$344.86 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14471 girls track charter (re $174.62 0 06/18/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14450 incorrect field trip ch $344.86 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCBERLIN 14450 OE to ISU $705.61 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCBERLIN 14450 OE to St. Charles North $424.23 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14450 OHS to Benet Academy $376.61 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCMARTINEZ 14450 OHS to U of I $785.50 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCREIDY 14450 OHS TO WW SOUTH $975.46 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT PCMARTINEZ 14450 softball OE to Plainfie $307.50 0 05/15/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT SD308-3/18 148506 TRN REG 3/18 $382,006.80 0 05/14/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT SD308-1/18 148506 TRNS 1/18 +8-10 FUEL $420,789.08 0 05/14/18
25898 FIRST STUDENT SD308-2/18 148506 TRNS REG 2/18 $456,961.65 0 05/14/18
25131 FIVE BELOW PCPOLK 14471 2013 Activity-Circle of $40.00 0 06/18/18
25131 FIVE BELOW PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days - High Schoo $20.00 0 06/18/18
25131 FIVE BELOW PCLUCAS-ANDE 14471 Field Days Elementary s $107.92 0 06/18/18
32310 FIVE STAR TENNIS COMPA PCHETTINGER 14471 Indoor Court Rental for $527.00 0 06/18/18
25262 FLEETPRIDE PCBAILEY 14471 Trailer-reflective tape $120.60 0 06/18/18
25262 FLEETPRIDE PCBAILEY 14450 wo125811-mower trailer $67.45 0 05/15/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCROBERTS 14450 AP Chemistry Lab Suppli $150.15 0 05/15/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCROBERTS 14450 AP Chemistry Lab Suppli $21.00 0 05/15/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCROBERTS 14471 Chemistry Lab supplies $110.60 0 06/18/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCOLANDESE 14450 Lab Supplies $52.75 0 05/15/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCOLANDESE 14450 Refund for chemistry ed -$42.58 0 05/15/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCRESTIVO 14471 Science Supplies $223.71 0 06/18/18
3081 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. PCRESTIVO 14486 Text Related Science ma $105.00 0 06/30/18
22596 FLORAL EXPRESSIONS AND PCLANSKY 14471 Funeral Arrangement for $79.75 0 06/18/18
22596 FLORAL EXPRESSIONS AND 95645/1 149703 OHS COACH/A STANTON $97.00 0 07/17/18
22596 FLORAL EXPRESSIONS AND PCCLEMENTS 14471 Sommerfield Parent $187.89 0 06/18/18
22596 FLORAL EXPRESSIONS AND PCRESTIVO 14450 Staff Incentives - Year $29.99 0 05/15/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCQUICK 14471 Books $494.48 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCTAYLOR 14450 H&S Grant Purchase - LR $244.59 0 05/15/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCADORJAN 14486 Home & School Donation $362.78 0 06/30/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCQUICK 14450 LMC $484.28 0 05/15/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCQUICK 14471 lmc $1,168.75 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCMUNDSINGER 14450 LRC Book Order- Spanish $185.67 0 05/15/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCEFFRON 14450 LRC books $163.25 0 05/15/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCMASON 14471 LRC Books $1,163.29 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCMASON 14471 LRC Books $349.41 0 06/18/18



3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCTAYLOR 14471 LRC supplies $514.43 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCTAYLOR 14471 LRC supplies $13.76 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCTAYLOR 14471 LRC supplies $826.57 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCMUNDSINGER 14471 One Book/One School cop $275.60 0 06/18/18
3094 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOUR PCADORJAN 14450 State of Illinois Award $416.84 0 05/15/18
27859 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIO 785191F 149109 BOOKS/LRC $212.22 0 06/11/18
27859 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIO 803355F 149109 BOOKS/LRC $188.49 0 06/11/18
27859 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIO 2225920A 149221 INTS00 INTRO TXT $48.86 0 06/14/18
27859 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIO 2243088A 149221 SIMO 07 LNCH MONEY $6.89 0 06/14/18
3100 FOLLETT SOFTWARE COMPA PCCONAWAY 14471 book covering supplies $98.03 0 06/18/18
26945 FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS I INV06038 V52259 LICENSE/SPPRT AGRMNT $17,000.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1122 149110 PLOW/SALT 1/18 -$14,300.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1122 149110 PLOW/SALT 1/18 $14,300.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1122 149401 SALT/PLOW  1/18 $14,300.00 0 06/26/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1121 149110 SALT/PLOW 12/17 $13,525.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1121 149110 SALT/PLOW 12/17 -$13,525.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1121 149401 SALT/PLOW 12/17 $13,525.00 0 06/26/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1123 149110 SALT/PLOW 2/18 $33,430.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1123 149110 SALT/PLOW 2/18 -$33,430.00 0 06/11/18
4309 FOREST VIEW LANDSCAPIN 1123 149401 SALT/PLOW 2/18 $33,430.00 0 06/26/18
30576 FOTO CLUB ENTERPRISES PCOKOREN 14450 Graphic design supplies $47.95 0 05/15/18
30576 FOTO CLUB ENTERPRISES PCOKOREN 14486 Supplies for graphic de $47.95 0 06/30/18
1124 FOUR POINT O INC 11037 149111 DUKANE WIRELESS MIC $538.00 0 06/11/18
1124 FOUR POINT O INC 11062 149444 DUKANE WIRELESS SPKR $269.00 0 06/27/18
1124 FOUR POINT O INC 11031 148507 TH BLNDS RM1231&1219 $450.00 0 05/14/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14471 BE-wtr/swr 2/15-4/13/18 $477.60 0 06/18/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 BH-wtr/swr 2/1-4/1/18 $716.40 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 BH-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $748.80 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 BR-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $384.47 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 BR-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $373.15 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 CH-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $660.88 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 CH-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $728.21 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 DAC-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $174.32 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 DAC-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $195.94 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 EVA - wtr/swr 2/28-4/30 $130.42 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 EV-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $115.82 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 FC-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $682.97 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 FC-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $760.66 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 HC-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $685.95 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 HC-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $838.03 0 06/30/18



575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14471 HM-wtr/swr 2/15-4/13/18 $504.47 0 06/18/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 LB-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $537.30 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 LB-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $873.60 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 LC-wtr/swr 2/1-4/1/18 $758.19 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 LC-wtr/swr 4/1-6/1/18 $1,266.72 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 MNT-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $22.09 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 MNT-wtr/swr 4/30-2/28/1 $8.96 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 O3C-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $509.24 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 O3C-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $93.73 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 O3C-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $270.82 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 O3C-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $116.69 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OE Cncess-wtr/swr 10/31 $23.09 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OE cncess-wtr/swr 12/31 $491.33 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OEH addtn-wtr/swr 12/31 $290.14 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OEH-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $232.23 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OEH-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $5,403.45 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OEH-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $5,881.20 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OEH-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $289.54 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OE-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $252.10 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OE-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $560.35 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OH addtn-wtr/swr 12/31- $93.73 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OH Concessn-wtr/swr 10/ $102.96 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OH Fldhs-wtr/swr 2/28-4 $826.18 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OHS-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $1,879.95 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OHS-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $862.07 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OHS-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $2,193.98 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OHS-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $121.06 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 OP-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $768.34 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 OP-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $961.58 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 PL-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $620.88 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 PL-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $1,027.10 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 PP-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $647.75 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 PP-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $704.50 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 SB-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $455.51 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 SB-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $541.63 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 TH-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $160.59 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 TH-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $687.74 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 TH-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $186.58 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 TH-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/18 $839.90 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 TRNSwtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $32.45 0 06/30/18



575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 TRN-wtr/swr $59.10 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 TRN-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/ $169.55 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14486 TRN-wtr/swr 2/28-4/30/1 $256.46 0 06/30/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 TRN-wtr/swr 6/30-2/28/1 $4.18 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 TR-wtr/swr 12/31-2/28/1 $857.89 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14471 TW-wtr/swr 2/15-4/13/18 $562.37 0 06/18/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14450 WC-wtr/swr 12/15-2/15/1 $570.02 0 05/15/18
575 FOX METRO W.R.D. PCALLISON 14471 WC-wtr/swr 2/15-4/13/18 $580.28 0 06/18/18
3150 FOX TECH TRANSITION PR SESINV002887 148508 DH/AS TUITION 3/18 $5,642.53 0 05/14/18
3150 FOX TECH TRANSITION PR SESINV003854 149445 IG/AS TUITION 5/18 $7,977.37 0 06/27/18
3150 FOX TECH TRANSITION PR SESINV003266 149112 TUITION 4/18=3 STDNTS $7,977.37 0 06/11/18
3150 FOX TECH TRANSITION PR SESINV004070 149445 TUITION 6/18=3 STDNTS $4,085.97 0 06/27/18
21237 FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRI PCMARTIN 14450 reservation for Blackbe $50.00 0 05/15/18
3218 FOX VALLEY SEWER SERVI 2003-16541 149113 HM JET/CLEAN OUT $570.00 0 06/11/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR PCBATTAGLIA 14486 4.0 plaque - Wall of Fa $78.00 0 06/30/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR PCSTANICH 14450 Art Show awards $77.12 0 05/15/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34361 148509 ASIF NAME BADGE $7.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34361 148509 BOE NAME BADGES=3 $21.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34547 148509 BOE NAME BADGES=4 $28.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 35049 148509 MARCH PRIDE PLAQUES $105.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 35102 149114 MATH AWARDS $73.50 0 06/11/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34244 148509 NAME BADGE $7.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34422 148509 NAME BADGE $7.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34547 148509 NAME BADGE $7.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34396 148509 NAME BADGE/PLATE $21.75 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34244 148509 NAME BADGES $14.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34396 148509 NAME BADGES $14.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34361 148509 NAME BADGES=3 $21.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34396 148509 NAME PLATE $20.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34416 148509 NEPSTAD NAME BADGE $7.00 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 35166 149114 PL ATH AWARDS $95.25 0 06/11/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 35166 149114 PL ATH AWARDS $95.25 0 06/11/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 34396 148509 PLAQUES $25.50 0 05/14/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 35144 149114 PLAQUES 4/18 $105.00 0 06/11/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR PCSKURA 14471 plaques for visual arts $172.00 0 06/18/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR PCADORJAN 14471 Student Recognition ACE $89.00 0 06/18/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR 35169 149114 TR ATH AWARDS $166.25 0 06/11/18
3180 FOX VALLEY TROPHY & PR PCEFFRON 14450 Volunteer award plaque $17.00 0 05/15/18
23547 FRANCISCO DAMIAN OE GSOC 4/12 148277 OEH V/G-SOC 4/12/18 $64.00 0 04/30/18
23547 FRANCISCO DAMIAN OE GSOC 4/19 148277 OEH V/G-SOC 4/19/18 $64.00 0 04/30/18



23547 FRANCISCO DAMIAN OH GSOC 3/26 148189 OHS V/G-SOC 3/26/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
22943 FRANCO, ALMA MARTINEZ S18 149573 SOFIA@CH REG18SNAP $68.00 0 06/28/18
20460 FRANK CATAUDELLA OE G-SB 4/10 148184 OEH V/G-SB 4/10/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
20460 FRANK CATAUDELLA OE G-SB 4/30 148856 OEH V/G-SB 4/30/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
20460 FRANK CATAUDELLA OE G-SB 5/14 148856 OEH V/G-SB 5/14/18 $64.00 0 05/30/18
20460 FRANK CATAUDELLA OH G-SB 4/11 148184 OHS V/G-SB 4/11/18 $64.00 0 04/16/18
32163 FRANK WILTSE OH B-VB 4/20 148330 OHS V/B-VB 4/20/18 $109.00 0 04/30/18
32160 FRANKLIN VALDEZ OH GSOC 5/4 148446 OHS JV/G-SOCR 5/4/18 $53.00 0 05/07/18
32160 FRANKLIN VALDEZ OH GSOC 4/17 148326 OHS V/G-SOC 4/17/18 $64.00 0 04/30/18
22943 FREEMAN, JASON FREEMAN J-18 149574 JACOB@CH REG18SNP $64.00 0 06/28/18
30651 FRH PRODUCTIONS SD308-6/6/18 149224 PARENT CNF 6/6/18 $700.00 0 06/14/18
27250 FS * BOMBICH PCKIGER 14450 BOE Software - SD85183 $219.00 0 05/15/18
27250 FS * BOMBICH PCKIGER 14471 Camtasia License $447.94 0 06/18/18
3260 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS L PCARRAMBIDE 14450 Community room micropho $212.66 0 05/15/18
3260 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS L PCARRAMBIDE 14450 Monitor Cameras for the $830.00 0 05/15/18
3260 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS L PCARRAMBIDE 14450 SDI Mini Converters $700.00 0 05/15/18
3260 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS L PCARRAMBIDE 14450 Sdi to HDMI $325.68 0 05/15/18
27989 FUN AND FUNCTION PCSMITH 14450 equipment for sensory/c $472.95 0 05/15/18
29951 FUN SHOP PCSKURA 14450 Club #2178 $1,041.04 0 05/15/18
29951 FUN SHOP PCBATTAGLIA 14471 Drama - Make up for Lio $53.48 0 06/18/18
29951 FUN SHOP PCBATTAGLIA 14471 Drama - Make up for Lio $12.00 0 06/18/18
29951 FUN SHOP PCSKURA 14471 Drama Acct. #2178 $15.50 0 06/18/18
29951 FUN SHOP PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Make up for Lion King - $164.00 0 05/15/18
31959 GABRIELA CERVANTES MLG 4/5-26 148632 MLG 4/5-26/18 $17.44 0 05/14/18
31959 GABRIELA CERVANTES MLG 5/18 148956 MLG 5/18 $17.12 0 06/11/18
28789 GARRETT MATLOCK OH BAND 6/18 149448 OH MRCH BND SCTN 6/18 $700.00 0 06/27/18
28789 GARRETT MATLOCK OH BAND 148368 OH SCTNL 4/17&27/18 $216.00 0 05/07/18
21547 GARY ANTON OE G-SB 4/11 148169 OEH JV/G-SB 4/11/18 $55.00 0 04/16/18
21547 GARY ANTON OH G-SB 5/11 148743 OHS JV/G-SB 5/11/18 $55.00 0 05/18/18
22304 GARY FACKO OE GSOC 4/7 148193 OEH F/G-SOCR 4/7/18 $59.00 0 04/16/18
22304 GARY FACKO OH GSOC 3/21 148193 OHS JV/G-SOC 3/21/18 $53.00 0 04/16/18
32097 GARY R. PELKA REIM-5/14/18 148690 MLG XG 4/17/18 $5.45 0 05/14/18
32097 GARY R. PELKA REIM-6/11/18 149035 MLG XG 4/30-5/4/18 $5.45 0 06/11/18
21923 GARY STETINS OE BSBL 4/30 148442 OHS S/BSBL 4/30/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 54337 V52223 FUEL 3/15/18 $14,799.14 0 05/14/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 54370 V52223 FUEL 3/15/18 $15,337.28 0 05/14/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 55612 V52223 FUEL 4/19/18 $16,460.78 0 05/14/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 55987 V52260 FUEL 4/30/18 $17,350.73 0 06/11/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 55167-1 V52223 FUEL 4/6/18 $15,469.58 0 05/14/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 56036-1 V52260 FUEL 5/1/18 $16,943.78 0 06/11/18



30290 GAS DEPOT INC 56521 V52260 FUEL 5/14/18 $17,591.82 0 06/11/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 57052 V52290 TRNS FUEL 5/25/18 $17,863.78 0 06/27/18
30290 GAS DEPOT INC 57872-1 V52290 TRNS FUEL 6/18 $17,076.98 0 06/27/18
32211 GAS N WASH PLAINFIELD PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC Gas for Comp $20.08 0 05/15/18
32262 GATE SYSTEMS 1805078-IN 149115 RPR/SRV KEYPAD $327.70 0 06/11/18
31624 GAUDIO ENTERPRISES LTD 027 148510 COPY/RICOH CNSLT $1,050.00 0 05/14/18
31624 GAUDIO ENTERPRISES LTD 031 149116 PBX TO VOLP 5/18 $8,693.75 0 06/11/18
31624 GAUDIO ENTERPRISES LTD 030 149116 PBX/IT SCRTY 5/18 $5,601.45 0 06/11/18
31624 GAUDIO ENTERPRISES LTD 029 149116 PBX/PRGRM MNG 4/18 $1,687.50 0 06/11/18
31624 GAUDIO ENTERPRISES LTD 028 149116 PBX/VOLP 4/5-12/18 $656.25 0 06/11/18
31624 GAUDIO ENTERPRISES LTD 030 149116 PRGRM MNGMNT 5/18 $62.50 0 06/11/18
22943 GAYLE, LISAMARIE RUTHERFORD18 149575 CASSIUS@TR REG18SNP $128.00 0 06/28/18
22943 GEIS, EDWARD D GEIS E-18 149576 ELIZABETH@OE CAFE 201 $15.25 0 06/28/18
4664 GEMPLER'S PCWEISS 14450 Reverse tax -$8.11 0 05/15/18
4664 GEMPLER'S PCWEISS 14450 Water hose shut off val $138.00 0 05/15/18
29332 GEOFFREY MITCHELL OE BSBL 4/25 148405 OEH F/BSBL 4/25/18 $61.00 0 05/07/18
29332 GEOFFREY MITCHELL OH BSBL 5/2 148405 OH BSBL SHOW UP FEE $30.50 0 05/07/18
29332 GEOFFREY MITCHELL OH BSBL 3/19 148226 OHS F/A BSBL 3/19/18 $61.00 0 04/16/18
29332 GEOFFREY MITCHELL OH BSBL 5/14 148897 OHS F/A BSBL 5/14/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
29332 GEOFFREY MITCHELL OH BSBL 5/16 148897 OHS F/A BSBL 5/16/18 $61.00 0 05/30/18
29329 GEORGE A. MINKEL MLG 6/22-24 149605 EXP SWIM/INDIANA $343.66 0 06/28/18
29329 GEORGE A. MINKEL MLG 5-6/3/18 149666 MLG 5/18-20&6/1-3SWIM $187.92 0 06/30/18
1098 GEORGE BOORAS TH B-VB 4/19 148849 TH 7/8 B-VB 4/19/18 $60.00 0 05/30/18
1098 GEORGE BOORAS TH B-VB 4/23 148849 TH 7/8 B-VB 4/23/18 $60.00 0 05/30/18
1098 GEORGE BOORAS TH B-VB 4/26 148849 TH 7/8 B-VB 4/26/18 $60.00 0 05/30/18
22086 GEORGE KASPER OE BSBL 6/1 149247 OEH BSBL 6/1/18 $90.00 0 06/14/18
26124 GEORGE M. SYLVAN REIM-6/11/18 149062 MEAL 5/5/18 $15.00 0 06/11/18
26124 GEORGE M. SYLVAN REIM-5/14/18 148705 MEALS  4/14&28/18 $30.00 0 05/14/18
31251 GEORGIA TECH HOTEL PCWURSTER 14450 Hotel fees for Amanda D $502.47 0 05/15/18
31251 GEORGIA TECH HOTEL PCWURSTER 14450 Hotel fees for Coleen C $502.47 0 05/15/18
24414 GERALD E. WENZEL REIM-5/14/18 148715 MLG XG 4/2-16/18 $85.02 0 05/14/18
24414 GERALD E. WENZEL REIM-6/11/18 149074 MLG XG 4/23-5/7/18 $130.80 0 06/11/18
24414 GERALD E. WENZEL REIM-5/30/18 149536 MLG XG 5/21-25/18 $32.70 0 06/27/18
32338 GERALD V. WICKS REIM-6/1/18 149389 AVID SMR INST MEALS $156.00 0 06/21/18
32332 GETTY IMAGES PCKOMITAS 14471 iStock Images/1 Year Su $714.00 0 06/18/18
23532 GHEORGHE ZLATE MU GSOC 4/23 148457 MU G-SOC 4/23/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
23532 GHEORGHE ZLATE OE GSOC 5/3 148934 OEH JV/G-SOCR 5/3/18 $59.00 0 05/30/18
23532 GHEORGHE ZLATE PL GSOC 4/30 148457 PL 7/8 G-SOCR 4/30/18 $55.00 0 05/07/18
32253 GIA A. JASKULA MLG 2018 148997 MLG 8/17-5/25/18 $87.75 0 06/11/18
32253 GIA A. JASKULA REIM-5/7/18 148997 RN LICENSE RENEWAL $81.88 0 06/11/18



1942 GIANT STEPS 308-0418S 148511 AB/CC TUITION 4/18 $12,804.80 0 05/14/18
1942 GIANT STEPS 308-0518S 149117 AB/CC TUITION 5/18 $14,085.28 0 06/11/18
1942 GIANT STEPS 208-6/718S 149704 TUITN ESY 6&7/18=2 $18,566.96 0 07/17/18
1942 GIANT STEPS 308-0418E 148511 WC TUITION 4/18 $6,402.40 0 05/14/18
1942 GIANT STEPS 308-0518E 149117 WC TUITION 5/18 $7,042.64 0 06/11/18
1942 GIANT STEPS 308-6/718E 149704 WC TUITN ESY 6&7/18 $9,283.48 0 07/17/18
24328 GIORDANOS OF OSWEGO PCLANSKY 14471 Lunch for OTA negotiati $74.98 0 06/18/18
24328 GIORDANOS OF OSWEGO PCDURKEE 14471 Lunch for the Special E $250.00 0 06/18/18
24328 GIORDANOS OF OSWEGO PCMARTINEZ 14486 negotiations lunch $84.15 0 06/30/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO CVCS232519 149655 OE RMV BRAKE PEDAL $107.00 0 06/30/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO SD308-5/18 149227 OEH DRVED 5/18 $1,627.50 0 06/14/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO SD308-6/18 149705 OEH DRVED 6/18 $1,575.00 0 07/17/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO SD308-4/18 148512 OEH DRVED RNT 4/18 $1,575.00 0 05/14/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO SD308-5/18 149227 OHS DRVED 5/18 $1,627.50 0 06/14/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO SD308-6/18 149705 OHS DRVED 6/18 $1,575.00 0 07/17/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO CVCS230793 148512 OHS DRVED CAR SRV $62.14 0 05/14/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO CVCS230801 148512 OHS DRVED CAR SRV $51.73 0 05/14/18
23438 GJOVIK AUTO SD308-4/18 148512 OHS DRVED RNT 4/18 $1,575.00 0 05/14/18
3524 GLASSHOPPER SCHOR GLAS PCLUTTRELL 14486 BR-window replacement $235.00 0 06/30/18
3524 GLASSHOPPER SCHOR GLAS PCLUTTRELL 14486 OEH-1  replacement glas $315.00 0 06/30/18
3524 GLASSHOPPER SCHOR GLAS PCLUTTRELL 14486 OHS window parts $3,500.00 0 06/30/18
3524 GLASSHOPPER SCHOR GLAS PCSIMON 14486 replacement mirror glas $80.00 0 06/30/18
21234 GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCH OE BBSK12/26 148513 OEH F/S BBSK 12/26/17 $500.00 0 05/14/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-W 2763 149706 ESY TUITN 6/18=6STDNT $12,739.68 0 07/17/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-N 8727 148514 TG/MM TUITION 3/18 $5,641.28 0 05/14/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-N 8773 149118 TG/MM TUITION 4/18 $7,051.60 0 06/11/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-N 8818 149451 TG/MM TUITION 5/18 $6,699.02 0 06/27/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-W 2715 148514 TUITION 3/18=6 STDNTS $16,986.24 0 05/14/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-W 2731 149118 TUITION 4/18=6 STDNTS $21,232.80 0 06/11/18
2485 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC D TDS-W 2747 149451 TUITION 5/18=6 STDNTS $20,171.16 0 06/27/18
24910 GLOBAL COMPLIANCE NETW 8119 149452 HR TUTORIALS 18-19 $1,400.00 0 06/27/18
22943 GLOWACKI, JENNIFER GLOWACKI C18 149577 CHRISTOPHER@TW CAFE 1 $25.30 0 06/28/18
24035 GMACC KOMITAS 149119 ANNL MBRSHP DUES $150.00 0 06/11/18
32212 GOBOSOURCE PCBATTAGLIA 14450 Drama supplies $61.10 0 05/15/18
3579 GOPHER PCTAYLOR 14486 check flow through - pl $1,844.67 0 06/30/18
28484 GOPHER 9446121 149120 FIELD DAY GAMES $533.05 0 06/11/18
3579 GOPHER PCCONAWAY 14471 office supplies $854.10 0 06/18/18
3579 GOPHER PCBROSTOWITZ 14450 PE balls $356.85 0 05/15/18
3579 GOPHER PCMANNA 14471 PE Equipment - Partial $107.40 0 06/18/18
3579 GOPHER PCLUCAS-ANDE 14450 PE equipment ~ All Leve $273.55 0 05/15/18



3579 GOPHER PCBATTAGLIA 14486 Supplies - PE $120.22 0 06/30/18
3579 GOPHER PCSHRUM 14450 Volleyballs $355.21 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCVAN 14450 Culinary Arts $260.65 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCVAN 14450 Culinary Arts Supplies $20.58 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCVAN 14450 Culinary Supplies $20.58 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCNEMETZ 14450 fcs CLUB $23.96 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCERICKSON 14450 food units $21.75 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCOKOREN 14450 Groceries for culinary $241.62 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCOKOREN 14471 Groceries for culinary $132.89 0 06/18/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14471 Grocery $158.83 0 06/18/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14471 Grocery  check 2099 $362.84 0 06/18/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14471 Grocery Check 2099 $28.58 0 06/18/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14450 Grocery foe program $90.49 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14450 Grocery for program $375.89 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14450 Grocery for program $622.56 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14450 Grocery for program $116.88 0 05/15/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCDWYER 14471 Grocery shopping $248.88 0 06/18/18
385 GORDON FOOD SERVICE IN PCEDWARDS 14450 Hospitality room food $201.87 0 05/15/18
32134 GQT KENDALL 11 GDX PCWIADUCH 14486 FY18 Title I Adventure $607.38 0 06/30/18
24429 GRAHAM A. BROWN REIM-5/14/18 148948 PD WRKSHP CNF SPL $30.93 0 06/11/18
22943 GRAHAM, RONNIE GRAHAM N-18 149578 NEVAEH@BH REG18SNP $64.00 0 06/28/18
22943 GRAHAM, RONNIE GRAHAM R-18 149578 RONNIE@TH REG18SNP $128.00 0 06/28/18
4760 GRAINCO FS PCBAILEY 14486 Grounds-Jacobsen R311T $125.19 0 06/30/18
4760 GRAINCO FS PCBAILEY 14450 Grounds-wo125811-mower $451.84 0 05/15/18
4760 GRAINCO FS PCCOSTA 14486 TH-Propane fill and rec $52.19 0 06/30/18
4760 GRAINCO FS PCBAILEY 14471 Trailer 5-replace 3 tir $560.97 0 06/18/18
4760 GRAINCO FS PCBAILEY 14471 Trk #106-tires  repaint $1,394.70 0 06/18/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 BE-ceiling tiles  digit $175.13 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14471 BE-wrench sets  handhel $319.79 0 06/18/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14486 CH-water nozzle  key re $26.76 0 06/30/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 Digital thermometers-3 $27.18 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 GP-garden hose washer $2.19 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 GP-zinc alloy shut off $12.63 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 LC-digital thermometer $45.60 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCBEDELL 14471 Lockout Tagout for Fly $11.16 0 06/18/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 MU-LCD stem thermometer $55.67 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 MU-vacuum breaker repai $274.92 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14486 TH-125v plugs-8 $99.88 0 06/30/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 TH-digital thermometer $9.06 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 TH-scratch brush 10 -2 $5.26 0 05/15/18



3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 TH-scratch brushes $17.57 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 TW-digital thermometer $9.06 0 05/15/18
3588 GRAINGER PCALLISON 14450 TW-plastic toilet seat- $211.84 0 05/15/18
31409 GRAMMARLY PCSKURA 14486 Department business sup $139.95 0 06/30/18
32387 GRANITE CITY PCSIMOSKY 14486 conference dinner $16.87 0 06/30/18
32182 GRANT STAFF 1586 148335 CNSLT SRVC AGRMNT $10,000.00 0 05/03/18
21509 GRANT TOWING INC PCLUTTRELL 14486 Tow boom lift from Rt 2 $85.00 0 06/30/18
21509 GRANT TOWING INC PCBAILEY 14450 Trk #103-tow-won't star $100.00 0 05/15/18
3604 GREAT LAKES CLAY & SUP 00076339 148515 PL ART SPL/CLAY $187.38 0 05/14/18
32305 GREAT WOLF PCCARLISLE 14471 Split - BPA Finals (35. $1,448.79 0 06/18/18
32305 GREAT WOLF PCCARLISLE 14471 Split - BPA Finals (49. $2,000.00 0 06/18/18
32305 GREAT WOLF PCCARLISLE 14471 Split - BPA Finals (5.1 $207.47 0 06/18/18
32305 GREAT WOLF PCCARLISLE 14471 Split - BPA Finals (9.7 $393.66 0 06/18/18
32314 GREEN PARTS DIRECT ECO PCMIKALAJUNA 14471 Parts to repair Deere b $105.99 0 06/18/18
24174 GREGORY FISCH OH BSBL 5/18 148868 OHS S/BSBL 5/18/18 $55.00 0 05/30/18
3630 GRUNDY COUNTY SP. ED. D111 FY18 F 149455 LQ DHH CREDIT 2018 $5,334.80 0 06/27/18
31940 GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ MLG 3/18 V52236 MLG 3/5-30/18 $40.23 0 05/14/18
31940 GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ MLG-4/18 V52236 MLG 4/2-27/18 $40.23 0 05/14/18
31940 GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ MLG-5/11/18 V52306 MLG 4/30-5/11/18 $22.90 0 06/28/18
31940 GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ MLG 5/25/18 V52306 MLG 5/14-25/18 $19.35 0 06/28/18
22943 GUBITOSE, BRENDA GUBITOSE E18 149580 ELIZABETH@OE FEE18MCW $418.00 0 06/28/18
22943 GUBITOSE, BRENDA GUBITOSE S18 149579 SHAWN@OH REG 2018 $198.00 0 06/28/18
31672 GUIDING LIGHT ACADEMY 924 148516 RH/MC/AL TUITION 3/18 $23,726.73 0 05/14/18
31672 GUIDING LIGHT ACADEMY 962 149121 RH/MC/AL TUITION 4/18 $27,913.80 0 06/11/18
31672 GUIDING LIGHT ACADEMY 1001 149456 RH/MC/AL TUITION 5/18 $26,518.11 0 06/27/18
31672 GUIDING LIGHT ACADEMY 1039 149707 TUITN ESY 6/18=3STDNT $13,956.90 0 07/17/18
24560 HALF PRICE BOOKS PCRESTIVO 14471 Staff Incentives - Teac $100.00 0 06/18/18
19683 HAMILTON ACADEMY SD308-6/18 149708 JR ESY TUITION 6/18 $1,176.50 0 07/17/18
19683 HAMILTON ACADEMY SD308-4/18 148517 JR TUITIO 4/18 $4,470.70 0 05/14/18
19683 HAMILTON ACADEMY SD308-3/18 148517 JR TUITION 3/18 $4,000.10 0 05/14/18
19683 HAMILTON ACADEMY SD308-5/18 149708 JR TUITION 5/18 $5,176.60 0 07/17/18
19683 HAMILTON ACADEMY SD308-6/18 149708 JR TUITION 6/18 $2,588.30 0 07/17/18
26089 HAMPTON INN HOTEL PCDIVELEY 14450 2012 - FRC / FTC Worlds $1,354.32 0 05/15/18
26089 HAMPTON INN HOTEL PCWURSTER 14471 Hotel fees for Lynn Sla $721.25 0 06/18/18
26089 HAMPTON INN HOTEL PCWURSTER 14471 Hotel fees for Susan St $721.25 0 06/18/18
26089 HAMPTON INN HOTEL PCLEUBNER 14486 hotel for coaches $290.76 0 06/30/18
22943 HARRELL, MELINDA HARRELL C 149581 CHRISTIAN FEES 2018 $128.00 0 06/28/18
22943 HARRELL, MELINDA HARRELL H-18 149581 HANNAH@HM REG18SNP $60.00 0 06/28/18